LIBJC

Link-Belt Excavators
“Different by Design”

210LX - EX
EXCAVATOR
PARTS MANUAL




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Link+Belt+210LX+EX+Excavator+Parts

|P|L'}T FAESS. & RETURN LIME e ARIRTIIINEN - LAY |DJEI:I}_'ILI]I323-¢'.II] ool 1/8 [ﬂﬂf

11[12~18] 6
39[40,41,42]

ST [ 58,59 ,60]
6869 ]

the parts page illustration and parts list page number.
8. Locate the desired part on the parts illustration(7) from the appropriate parts page code.

FILOT PRESS. & RETURN LIME |5~|;-..-' 1|I'JI~F'.|'11!II1H-? LEE |[ya|:|}1|_|]nz_1-uu (%] /6 |u|;|1
20003 wib=
. ! — . — R |
e Al Btdadh | ¥ AERs HERERE,
ITEM CIMFO  PRET MO, FART MASE oy ]' SERIAL ML ICA EEHH.HEE!HLE
- - 1 L
I I [MJIHE WAT IkME DBKS) | WALNE: SOLEWSID I |# |
1 || GSRMOSONDR BEIA WEBX M BOILT- BN 1 |
L2 1 [KHJI1EED T ors Pliik'h ERE[FET [ — 38
4 1 |;mmiors & BF B33 YA F2|BOLT;SRL ?
§ |t [mwnse A - (kM) CITeER | |
B 1 EHET252 & b BOEX 1EOF Ny (ROl SR 1 N A R
T 14 | ERJOTSS TF ¥ #8-1 IsI=02 |BDAPTEE;MEE § |
] ! |UEJID3ED =5 E=F1 o-RING 5 |
3 1A |ERJDTER |79 7 #:8-7 HAME-03 |ADAFTER; HISE 3
@ [serooeT [n—r.-a' 1E-F14 -RING k|
Mo e |ERdEsEd -1 058 (Fmak-2)  |BiEE SPL i~y T )
L} | 7 |EWJI849 &= A (L=2)00) HEE ; KELOA |
13 | 7 |ERMEIS | §=2: 14m¥ G  HFLON i
1] 7 [ERDETT |#=2; 0 (L=1800)  |HEGE KFLON |
i AL TE T i-2; M HEE ; KFLIN 1 i

9. Turn to the parts list and match the item number (7) with the corresponding number on the
parts list (8)

LBX Company LLC



LOWER FRAME 7V-h;09- (SH200-3LBX) DAE901L0021-00 000  2/2 |000
21093 01101-

1

5 |8k IPREBES et Bk 4 ERSH =3 KEIRR

ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Ty | SERIAL NO. | ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART

1 1 [KRA1598 IV-h;09- FRAME ; LOWER 1

2 1 |M01X0831 735 PLUG 1

3 1 |KRA1553 | COVER:;MOTOR 2

4 1 |KHN1398 &M M1 ¥ H % 5333|BOLT;SPL 8




GROUSER SHOE 800 SEAL ¥2-()" n-48005-A4Y) M DA02A5L0004-00 000 2/2 |000
210Q3 01466-
1
®E || BRES mR% @ |7 LAt ] Et% HEERR
ITEM (COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTY |t SER'AL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 1A |KRA1833 y1-:4 04 5357 800 (|SHOE;GROUSER 2
2 2A |KRA1805 Ush; 659 5347 (M 7-b|LINK; TRACK 2
3 3 |KRA1807 Y4399 R LINK ; TRACK 96
4 3 |KRA1808 Ush; b398 L LINK; TRACK 96
__9%__|_ 3 |KRA1809  |UspwAS R | LINKGGMASTER | S 1 DR A N
6 3 |KRA1810 Yuh 9 L LINK;MASTER 2 T T
7 3 [KRA1811 79 59 BUSH; SPL 96
8 3 [KRA1812 (VA S)] PIN; TRACK 96
9 3 [KRA1813 791 1 BUSH; SPL 2
_10 |3 [KRAOM1  E'xEAg PIN;MASTER | __ 2 I
11 3 [KRAT015 h3- COLLAR;SPL 4 [T T
12 3 [Krar072 b ;s PIN;S 2
13 3 [KRA1814 I-k;9" A SEAL;DUST 192
14 2 |KBAOTT6 y1-;4" 04 800 SHOE ; GROUSER 98
JI5 1 2 |KRATOO6 (K AMI1- BOLT;SHOE | & ¥2 . |
16 2 " [KRAT007 fYhva- NUT ; SHOE 392 T B




GROUSER SHOE 600 SEAL 71- (4" n-46007-44Y) DA0219L0010-00 000 2/2 |o00
210Q3 01456-
1
5 |k BEES SEA B |7 HEASH EiA REPR
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Ty |* SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
PART
1 1A |KRA1797 ¥1-:5" -4 4357 600. (| SHOE :GROUSER 2
2 2A |KRA1805 Vb 0395 5355 (M =W | LINK; TRACK 2
3 3 [KRA1807 Ushih395 R LINK; TRACK 96
4 3 |KRA1808 Ushib39h L LINK; TRACK 9%
_.5 ] 3 [kRA1B09 (USR]l LINKGMASTER | S I I
6 3 |KRA1810 Y5335 L LINK;MASTER 2 | T T
7 3 |KRA1811 7 91 M9h BUSH; SPL 96
8 3 |KRA1812 VRS PIN; TRACK 96
9 3 |KRA1813 791 W BUSH; SPL 2
_10 | 3 kRAO41 By PIN;MASTER | S O R I ISR
11 3 |KRA1015 h5- COLLAR; SPL 4 T
12 3 |KRA072 E'v;s PIN;S 2
13 3 |KRA1814 9-h:4 Ab SEAL:DUST 192
14 2 |KRA1005 y1-;4" 0% 600 SHOE ; GROUSER 98
_15 | 2 _|KRATO06 & Mbia- |l BOLT;SHOE | . 892 | L.
16 2~ |KRA1007 19b; - NUT ; SHOE ] 72 I N R




RECOIL SPRING ' A7 U ;9340 (SH200-3LBX) DA9401L0009-00 002 2/2 (002

210Q3 01101-

1
I8 (B BRES A% B/ |7 BEREH EiA RESPR
ITEM [COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME Qry |t SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 1 |KLAD152 34 YOKE ]
2 1 |105R016Y050R |AAB M16 X 50 BOLT; SEMS 3
3 1 |KRA1606 1)1 T ROD; THREADED 2
4 1 |175R048HSN |3V 4AN M48X2 NUT; CASTLE 2
__5__ |1 _|338H0802080B|SPL'7 8 X 80 |PIN;SPRING | A N I
6 1 |KRA1607 AT UA MM SPRING;RECOIL 2 210Q3 -01318| < |KRA1776
6 1 [KRA1T76 AT U5 Y4y (&A54UP|SPRING;RECOIL 2 210Q3 01320-
7 1A |KRA1608 NI D YR H35F CYL; GREASE 2
] 2 'KNAO164 9-h;%° Ab DKI 65X79X8| SEAL;DUST 2
9|2 |KNADIGS YN 97y7 T1 PGS|RINGBACK-UP_ | S N I I
10 2~ |BHAOT51 0-U%" "18-P65 0-RING 2 T T
1 2 |KLAO150 oy ;e aky ROD; P1STON 2
12 2 |KRA1609 MNA D UR CYL; GREASE 2
13 2 | 102R010Y020R|39Y4B M10X 20 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
(M4 |2 [1soR_ fswioo | WASHER;SPRING ____ | LS B I .
15 2 [KLAO151 7 3 BRACKET 2 I R
16 2 |KHA0026 NNV 3190 h367 VALVE ; CHECK 2
17 1 |105R016Y055R | 4B M16 X 55 BOLT : SEMS 2 NOT USED| < ]105R016Y055R
17 1 |105R016Y055R|£AXB M16 X 55 BOLT : SEMS 4




UPPER UNDER COVER N -;7YN 75" SH200-3 EURO DB0201L0015-00 000 2/2 {000

210Q3 01101-

7
HE | SBRES - BRB Ik HRSH :EJA LR
ITEM |COMPJ PART NO. PART NAME ey # SERIAL NO.  [ICA REPLI;AAC,:ETABLE
1 1A |KRB1474 W -7 COVER ; UNDER 1
2 2 |KRB1258 =78 COVER; UNDER 1
3 2 |KRB1261 W=7 COVER; UNDER 1
4 2 |KRB1262 TN o7 COVER; UNDER 1
5 |2 |KRB13S8  |av -7y | COVER;UNDER | __ L 1 D I A
"6 2 |KRB1360 W=7 COVER; UNDER 1
7 2 |KRB1361 -7 COVER; UNDER 1
8 2 |KRB1362 N =7 COVER:; UNDER 1
9 2 |KRB1363 W=7 COVER; UNDER 1
10| 2 |KRB136S AN -7 | COVER:UNDER | __ S I R
T 2 " [KRB1475 W=7 COVER; UNDER 1
12 2 |KLBOO76 w7y COVER; UNDER 1
13 1 |KHN1398 # M M1 ¥ K 3 4323|BOLT;SPL 46




ENGINE (1SUzZU)

4J177'7(411’) SH200-3 C-EU/LBX

DHO101L0019-00

002

2/2 |002

1
mE OER| BaEEs it B | BRASH EQ REER
[TEM (COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME QTYy |t SERIAL NO. ICA REPLAC%ABLE
- PAR
1 1A |KRH1388 I/ V;7 4-t & CASE/E [ENGINE;DIESEL 1
2 2 |KRH1389 I 7 {-t° & ($94) |ENGINE;DIESEL ‘
3 2 |KRHO676 -5 27T MOTOR : SPL ]
4 2 |KRH1024 ¥ Ah I8 -2b GASKET; EXHAUST 1
.5 12 |KRHI253  IVAYMA4AD{MS (ONJ0-|ELEMENT;OIL FILTER | 1
6 2 |KRH1254 VAU AWM (N {N [ELEMENT;OIL FILTER 1 B
7 2 {KSP0281 IVAVh A-IAM ELEMENT ;FUEL FILTER 1
8 2 |KRH1383 W NI BELT:FAN ‘
8 2 |KRH1622 A M7V BELT:FAN 1
1 |1A |KRHIS16 [IY ;7 {~t & CASE/E|ENGINEDIESEL 1 ;
2 2 |KRH1389 I 77 -t & (k59{) |ENGINE;DIESEL 1 - ) S
3 2 |KRHO676 =5 AT MOTOR: SPL '
4 2 |KRH1024 ¥ Ah I -3k GASKET ; EXHAUST '
5 2 |KRH1253 IVAYh;2A74N5 (470~ |ELEMENT;OIL FILTER 1
6 | 2 [KRH1254 IVA/h AN (N AN |ELEMENT:OIL FILTER | 1
7 2 |KSP0281 IVAh J1-INAN ELEMENT;FUEL FILTER | 1 o - o
8 2 |KRH1383 AN T7Y BELT;FAN 1
8 2 |KRH1622 N WY BELT;FAN 1
8.01 | 2 |KNHO88S tA4 Myl N 9h797 | SENSOR;SPL 1
8.02 | 2 [KNHOBBS |4 B4Y1 MAY  ISENSOR;SPL 1 1 R
8.03 | 2 |KNH0890 MYF M3 M7 byoy [ SWITCH:SPL 1 B ) o
1 1A |KRH1577 IV ;7 {-t b CASE/E|ENGINE:DIESEL 1
2 2 |KRH1389 IV5 7,5 4-t' b (kv54) |ENGINE;DIESEL 1
3 2 |KRH0676 -5 AT MOTOR;; SPL 1
4|2 |KRH1024 W ASUMIEV AR |GASKET;EXHAUST 1
5 2 |KRH1253 IVAN:A{RI{N (IAI0-{ELEMENT;OIL FILTER | 1 B o
6 2 |KRH1254 IVAYh:3A2{M (V" {I° |ELEMENT;0IL FILTER
7 2 |KSP0281 IVAUh; 73-INANW ELEMENT ;FUEL FILTER ‘
8 2 |KRH1383 N I7Y BELT;FAN 1
.8 |2 |KRH1622  N'MMTPy  IBELT:FAN 1 ;
8.00 1 2 |KNHOB83 24 M N 97y SENSOR; SPL I O 1 o
8.02 | 2 |KNH0889 A M Aty SENSOR; SPL ‘
8.03 | 2 |kNHO830 MYF MYL 34T bydy {SWITCH; SPL 1
1 1A [KRH1635 IV ;7 4~t" b SH200-|ENGINE;DIESEL 1
L 8.04 | 2 |KRHIG40  |IVY 7;7 4-t'A (R/94) [ENGINE;DIESEL | 1
8.05 | 2 |KRH0676 =4 27 MOTOR: SPL o I B o
8.06 | 2 |KRH1024 ¥ AN I8 Ak GASKET : EXHAUST -
8.07 | 2 |KHHO533 IVAUR; NN ELEMENT;OIL FILTER 2
8.08 | 2 |KSP0281 IVAUh; 73-INM ELEMENT; FUEL FILTER ?
,,,,, 8.08 | 2 [KRH1622 AMNIT, o |BELTFAN . A ;
8.1 | 2 |KNHO888 A MY N 7T SENSOR;SPL | 1 B B }
8.11 | 2 IKNHO889 A MY MiY SENSOR; SPL ‘
8.12 | 2 |KNH0890 MYF M1 MMT byvr | SWITCH;SPL 1
g 1 |KRH1436 WM-3 IV Y CONT;; SPL 1
_9 |1 |[KRHI538  ayN-5 Iy |CONT; SPL 1
9 1 |KRH1562 WM-5 IV Y CONT; SPL B )
9 1 |KRH1573 -5 Iy CONT; SPL 1
10 1 |KRH0479 w4 SPACER 2
1 1 |KRH1341 #8 b Iy v Jask SUPT;ENGINE 1
12 |1 [KHHO485  [#&"-p ISy J0yh  (SUPTENGINE 1 1
13 1 |KMR0353 1948 M10X1.25X 25 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 7
14 1 |C4ET863 94N M10X1.25 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
15 1 |KEHO0114 TIEW M10 X% WASHER:HIGH STRENGTH 8
16 1 |KRH1225 K991 A RUBBERELASTIC 4
17 1 |KRH1226 & 9%Th  |RUBBERELASTIC 4
18 1 102R016Y140R|39Y4B M16X140  [BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 2
19 1 |102R016Y210R|19Y4B M16X210 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
20 1 [KHND297 W 16 (U8 WASHER:HIGH STRENGTH 6
21 1 |KRH1256 7 b-b PLATE 6
22 1 [162ROT6VR | TOJ4N M16 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH ?
23 1 |KRH1251 1Ih Mia NUT; SPL ‘ 2




ENGINE STOP CONTROL b-k; 175 U749 SH200/220-3 DH4201L0001-C0 001 2/2 1001
21003 01101-
_ 1 }A
B (Bl ZRBES i [ G EHRSH T CEERR
ITEM (COMPG  PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y |7 SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 1 |KNHO824 7" 39h BRACKET 1
2 1 [KHN1079 ® M M1 ¥ 2 % 5333|BOLT;SPL 2
3 1 |KRH1292 - COVER 1
4 1 |KHR1253 A M M 6X 16 (' 4" 29%|BOLT; SPL 5
_ 6|1 _[KHRO319 4507 ba CLAWP;SPL | _. Voo I
7 1 [145N006S008R[+JA"S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 1
8 1 [KAR0O16 L N1 BAND ; HARNESS 1




PILOT LINE 347;n 40Ybh azba-n tbhsy 93 DJBAO1LOO17-00 002 2/12 002
210Q3 01101-
1
5 || PRES e B |7 BEASH Etﬁ REERR
ITEM (COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME Ty |t SERIAL NO. ICA REPLFf\Ia{ETI\BLE
1 1A |KHJ1402 75 7 9,82 (7415-9%) | ADAPTER; HOSE 2
2 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Uyy" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
3 1A [KNJOT59 7% 7 4;%2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 3
4 2 |BRPOOOT 0-Us4" 1B-P14 0-RING 3
_5 1A [KHI091S (78T 8ia-2 (O4N3-U%) [ADAPTERGHOSE | L I P I
6 2 [UEJO360 0-Uz»" 1B-P1 0-RING 1
7 1A |KHI1577 #-2 9397 (F h%-2) HOSE SPL 1
8 2 |KRJ4336 #-2;179 5.5-06X2200 |HOSE;HYD 2
9 2 |KTJ1634 #-A;179 5-5-06X1950 |HOSE;HYD 2
_1o (2 |KNJ1998  |#-2;27Y (L=1200) _ [HOSE;HYD | | I D I
172 [KnJTeeT #-2;379 (L=1150) HOSE ; HYD R
12 1 |KHJO506 79 7 4,42 G3/8 Hin%|ADAPTER;HOSE 4
13 1A [KNJO759 75" 7" 4;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 2
14 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Us4° 1B-P14 0-RING 2
_15 1A [KNJOTS9 |75 7 8;#-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE | S I I
16 2 [BRP00O7 0-)%" 1B-P14 0-RING 3
17 1A |KHJ1402 79 7 4,82 (24A5-7%) | ADAPTER; HOSE 2
18 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Us4" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
19 1A |KHJO915 79 7 %42 (7445-9%) | ADAPTER; HOSE 1
_20 | 2 |UEJO36O  [O-Yx 1B-PIT | O-RING | [ I D I
21 1A~ [KHJ1578 #-2 4357 (3 h-2) HOSE SPL i
22 2 |KHJ1345 #-X;279 (SIB70-9X215|HOSE;HYD 2
23 2 |KTJ1634 #-2;179 5-5-06X1950 |HOSE:HYD 2
24 2 |KNJ1998 #-2;179 (L=1200) HOSE ;HYD 1
J25 12 [KNJ199T  |#-R;37Y (L=1150)  |HOSE;HYD | L 1 I
26 1A~ [KNJ1106 75 7 ;%% (54Fh" {) |ADAPTER;HOSE 2 1 i
27 2 |UEJO360 0-Uz4" 1B-P11 0-RING ?
28 1 |KHJ0506 79 7°4;42 G3/8 hin%|ADAPTER;HOSE 2
29 1A |KNJOTS59 75 7" 4;%2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 2
_30 | 2 |BRPODOT  |0-Ux" 1B-P14 _|( O-RING | __ L N I
31 1A~ [KHJ0341 IV HLC204-020 Gi/4 [ELBOW 47
32 2 |UEJO360 0-Us" 1B-P11 0-RING 4
33 1 |CNAD584 7N (AM-U%) NIPPLE 1
34 1A |KNJOTS8 7% 7 4,42 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
_35_ | 2 |UEJO3sO  |0-Ux 1B-P11 I O-RING | __ L I D R
36 1A [KRJ6143 #-A J3I57(H{07%-2)  [HOSE SPL 1
37 2 |KNJTOTI #-A;3407 55-04X2850 |HOSE;NYLON 2
38 2 |KTJo811 #-;3407 55-04X2950 |HOSE;NYLON 1
39 2 |KTJO678 #-R;74N 55-04X2800 |HOSE;NYLON 1
_40 | 2 |KNJ1699 #-A;#{n SL-04X 900 |HOSE;NYLON | [ I D I
a1 2 [KNJT109 #-2;$40 55-06X1000 |HOSE;NYLON 2
42 2  |KAJ3524 #-X;440y  5-905-04X9|HOSE ; NYLON 1
43 1A |KHJ0341 IMF HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 4
44 2 |UEJO360 0-Uy5" 1B-P11 0-RING 4
_45 1A |KNJO7S8 |74 T §.%-2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE | 2 I
46 2 [UEJO360 0-U7%" 1B-P11 0-RING 2
47 1A |KNJOTS59 75 7" 4;#-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 2
48 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Us%" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
49 1 [KRJ5903 - MAN FOLD 1
_50 __ |1__|102RO08Y100R | 19Y4B M 8X100 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 4 I I
51 1 |KAJ1500 94N M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| - 4
52 1 |KHJ1397 7" 39b BRACKET 2
53 1 | 102R008YD12R | 39Y4B M 8X 12 BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH 4
54 1 |KAJ1500 I9U4W M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
_55 |1 _|KHJ1384  h5yy Clawp | __ R I S A
56 1~ [KHJ1393 397 CLAMP 2
57 1 |KHJ1396 4307 CLAMP 2
58 1 | 102R008Y0O12R|194B M 8X 12 BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH 14
59 1. |KAJ1500 THUEW M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 14
_60 |1 _|KHRO319  h5y7 Wk |« CLAMP;SPL | L I D I I
61 1 |145N006S008R[+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW: PAN HD 2




PILOT LINE v N 4nyh aybe-p thhs vk DJBAO1LOO17-00 002 12/12 |002
21093 01101-
1
5 (k| BaBES AT EA @ |7 ERSH REERE
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME ey |* SERIAL NO. |C'A% REPL;ACRETABLE
118 1A |KNJO759 7% 7 4,44 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
119 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Uz4" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
120 1A |KNJO758 75 7" 4% HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 2
121 2 |UEJO360 0-Us" 1B-P11 0-RING 2
122 1A _|KNJOT59 |75 7 §.#-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE | L I T I
123 2 | BRPOODT 0-J74" 1B-P14 0-RING i
124 1 |C4E5507 7% 7 4:%-2 14-0404 |ADAPTER:HOSE 1
125 1A |KRJ6502 #-2 5357 (F{n/k-2) |HOSE SPL 1
126 2 |KBJ2203 F-A; 0y HOSE ; NYLON 1
J21 | 2 |KRJ3STT  |#-A;#40y (L=1600)  [HOSE;NYLON | L 1 I
128 2 |KAJ2437 #-2;34ny 06X1150 HOSE ; NYLON i
129 2 |KHJ1606 #-%;140 105-09X1050 [ HOSE; NYLON 1
130 2 |KAJ2192 #-A;340y 04X1150 HOSE; NYLON 1
131 2 |KNJ1117 #-A; 340 55-06X1400 [HOSE ;NYLON 1
132 |1A |KNJOTS8 |75 7 §;#-2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE | L I P I
133 2 [UEJ0360 0-U7" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
134 1A |KHJ0860 FUp2) ORIFICE 1
135 2 |UEJ0360 0-U¥s" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
136 1A |KNJO759 75 7 4,42 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 2
137 __ | 2 |BRPOOOT  |O-Uyy° 1BP14  |( O-RING | __ 2 I
138 1A [KHJ0880 (75 7 §;%-% (@Y74 3) | ADAPTER; HOSE 1
139 2 |UEJO360 0-Y74" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
140 1A |KRJ3560 I ELBOW 1
141 2 |UEJ0360 0-Uys" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
142 (1A _|KATT |75 7 §;#-R G1/4XGI/4|ADAPTER;HOSE | L I D I I
143 2 [UEJ0360 0-U79" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
144 1A |KHJO0626 AU STUD 1
145 2 |UEJO360 0-U74° 1B-P11 0-RING 1
146 1A |KHJ1821 7N (U7) NIPPLE 1
147 | 2 |BRPOOOT  |0-Y4 1B-P14_ | O-RING | __ v I
148 1 |KRJ6097 MbA%r (U7) TUBE ; ASSY 1
149 1A |KHJ1391 K G ELBOW 1
150 2 |UEJO360 0-Us»" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
151 1A |KHJ1390 297N (V7) NIPPLE 1
152 | 2 |UEJO360 0-Uy 1B-P11 | ORING | L 1 I
153 1 [KRJ6098 Mizsr V7) TUBE ; ASSY 1
154 1A |KHJ1391 b - 7)) ELBOW 1
155 2 |UEJ0360 0-Ux" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
156 1A |KHJ1390 7N (V7) NIPPLE 1
157 | 2 |UEJO360 _ |0-Ur" 1B-PI1_ | O-RING | L I D I
158 1 [KRJ6099 M7 OVF) TUBE ; ASSY 1
159 1A |KHJ1391 M QV7) ELBOW 1
160 2 |UEJ0360 0-Us4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
161 1A |KHJ1390 7N QVF) NIPPLE 1
162 | 2 |UEJO360  |0-U» 1B-P11 | O-RING | __ | U P I
163 1~ |KRJ6099 Mhisr (V7) TUBE ; ASSY 1
164 1A |KHJ1391 N (V) ELBOW 1
165 2 |UEJO360 0-Uz4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
166 1A |KNJ2010 YIYh ARAA SOCKET 1
167 | 2 |UEJO360  |0-Us" 1B-PIT_ | O-RING | __ L I IO I
168 1 |KHJOT49 397 CLAMP 2
169 1 | 105R008Y020R |£AZB M 8X 20 BOLT ; SEMS 4
170 1 |KHR2582 9357 N N Y5 (MMI0 |CLAMP 2
17 1 | 102R010Y030R| 19Y4B M10X 30 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2 210Q3 -01159| < |KHJ2298
A7 |1 |KHJ2208  [® bh MIOX25 ¥ A 4% |BOLTSPL | 2___ [ |a0Q3 01160~ 4 | .
172 1 [183-110VR  [SW 10 " |WASHER ; SPRING ] 210Q3 -01159
173 1 |182-010SR  |3#°4W 10 WASHER; PLAIN 2 210Q3 -01159
173 1 |KHHO142 N YN ;y9ty L=250  |BAND;HARNESS 1 AR
174 1 |KAROD17 N YN 5ty L=380  |BAND;HARNESS 6 AR
175 |1A |BRJOISO  [7°54° ASSY PF1/2_ |PLUG | | N A
176 2 |UBJO157 0-U2%" 1B-P18 0-RING i




PILOT LINE 347;K 40%h  3/bI-} CASE EURO DJBAO1L0018-00 002 10/12 |002
210Q3 01101-
; "
S || PRES ERE [[EE- BERASH i AEERGR
ITEM (COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y |? SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
84 1 |KHJ1576 7 549h BRACKET 1
85 1 | 105R010Y025R [#AZB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
86 1A |KNJOT59 74" 7 4;4-A HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
87 2 | BRPOOOT 0-Us4" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
_88 1A |KNJOTS9 |75 T 5;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE | LI I B i
89 2 " |BRP00O7 0-U25" 1B-P14 0-RING 1 T
90 1A |KRJ6145 #-A J357(F407%-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
9 2 |KTJ1627 #-2;1407 5-905-06X10|HOSE ; NYLON 1
92 2 [KHJ1608 #-2;7407 105-06X1450 | HOSE; NYLON 1
_93 |2 |KNJI313  |4-R;3{07 55-06X1550 |HOSE;NYLON | LS I B
94 2 " [KNJT864 #-A:30 (L=900) HOSE:NYLON T T T
95 1A |KNJOT59 75 7" 4;%2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER:HOSE 1
96 2 |BRPOOOT 0-U/4" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
97 1A |KHJ086O 124 ORIFICE 1
(%8 | 2 JUEJ0360 [0-Ux 1B-PIT_ | O-RING | LI 1 L
99 1A |KRJ3560 b7y ELBOW (I R N I
100 2 |UEJO360 0~y 1B-P11 0-RING 1
101 1A |KNJOT59 75 7 4:%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER:HOSE 1
102 2 |BRPO0OT 0-U%" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
103 1A _|KNJOTS8 |75 7 5,42 HA208-02 |ADAPTER:HOSE | R I B I
104 2 [UEJO360 0-Uz8" “1B-P11 0-RING 2
105 1A |KNJOT59 7% 7 4,42 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
106 2 | BRPO0OT 0-U74" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
107 1 |C4E5507 75 7 4;%2 14-0404 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
108 |1A |KRJGS02 |4~ 4357 (MMvE-R)  [HOSE SPL | L I DR Ll
109 2 |KBJ2203 #-A;H0y HOSE; NYLON N I N I
110 2 |KRJ3STT k-%;7407 (L=1600)  |HOSE;NYLON 1
m 2 |KAJ2437 #-A;740 06X1150 HOSE ; NYLON 1
112 2 |KHJ1606 #-A;F4n07 105-09X1050 | HOSE ; NYLON 1
1132 |KAJ2192  |#-A;3{07 04X1150  |HOSENYLON | L 1 D I
114 2 [KNJI11T #-A;3{0y 55-06X1400 |HOSE;NYLON i i
115 1A |KNJOT58 75" 7 9;%Z HA208-02 | ADAPTER;HOSE 1
116 2 |UEJ0360 0-U%" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
17 1A |KHJ0860 U242 ORIFICE 1
118 | 2 |UEJO360 __ |0-Uy 1B-PIT | O-RING | | I P I
119 1A [KNJOT59 74 7 4;%-Z HA208-03 | ADAPTER;HOSE ]
120 2 | BRPO0OT 0-Us)° 1B-P14 0-RING 2
121 1A |KHJ0880 75" 7 §;%2 (Y24 3) | ADAPTER;HOSE 1
122 2 |UEJ0360 0-U74" 1B-P11 "~ |0~RING 1
123 |1A |KRJ3S6O |IWK | ELBOW L O B I
124 2 [UEJ0360 0-Y79" 1B-P11 0-RING 1 T o
125 1A |KAJ2177 79 7 %42 G1/4XG1/4|ADAPTER; HOSE 1
126 2 |UEJO360 0-U74" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
127 1A [KHJ0626 Yty STUD 1
128 | 2 |UEJO360  [0-U»" 1B-PIT | O-RING | __ | 1 D R
129 1A |KHJ1821 N GVD NIPPLE 1 I
130 2 |BRP00O7 0-J»5" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
131 1 |KRJ60S7 Mh3s7 V7) TUBE ; ASSY 1
132 1A |KHJ1391 E Q) ELBOW 1
133 | 2 |UEJO360  j0-Yy 1B-PI1 |l O-RING | L 1 D A
134 1A [KHJ1390 =7 7)) NIPPLE T I R
135 2 |UEJ0360 0-Y4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
136 1 |KRJ6098 Mh3sr (V7) TUBE ; ASSY 1
137 1A |KHJ1391 K (V1) ELBOW 1
138 | 2 JUEJ0360  |0-Yx" 1B-PIT | O-RING | L I P I
139 1A~ [KHJ1390 =7 b (V7) N1PPLE 1
140 2 |UEJO360 0-U74" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
141 1 [KRJ6099 M8 (VF) TUBE ; ASSY 1
142 1A |KHJ1391 & VD ELBOW 1
143 | 2 |UEJO360 _ |0-U 1BPI1 | O-RING | | I P I
144 1A [KHJ1390 7N VD) NIPPLE 1 1




PILOT LINE 347;n 4RYh 27Ma-4 SH200-3 HBCY  (DJBAO1L0024-00 002 8/12 002
210Q3 01101-
1
o (| SBRES ERA B |7 HASH T REIS
ITEM |COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME ety |* SERIAL NO. lcﬁ REPL;\:E{_ABLE
72 2 |KRJ3569 #2140y HOSE ; NYLON 1
73 1A |KHJ0341 IM HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
74 2 |UEJ0360 0-Ys9" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
75 1A |KBJ1264 7L 7Y T H ASSY  |NIPPLE 1
_76 | 2 |UEJO360  [0-Uy)" 1BPI1 | O-RING | L I P I
77 1"~ [KHJ0568 1M1y FILTER;LINE v
78 1 |KHI1973 . |N AT ;M VALVE: SHUTTLE 1
79 1 |102R008Y045R| 2948 M 8X 45 BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH 2
80 1 |KAJ1500 19U4W M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
_81 1A |KH)1974  |F- 2-GI/4XRC1/4 |1 TEE 1 I
82 | 2 [uEJo3s0 0-U70" "1B-P11 0-RING | T T I
83 1 |KHJ1576 7 359h BRACKET 1
84 1 |105R010Y025R |£ARB M10X 25 BOLT: SEMS 2
85 1A |KNJOT59 74" 7 4;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
(8 | 2 |BRPO0O7  |0-Uy 1B-P14 | O-RING 1 _ —
87 1A [KNJOT59 75 7 5:4-2 HA208-03 [ADAPTER;HOSE | 1T T
88 2 |BRP0007 0-)5 1B-P14 0-RING 1
89 1A |KRJ6145 #-2 4397 (M0/4-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
90 2 |KTJ1627 #-Z;1407 5-905-06X10|HOSE ; NYLON 1
J91_ [ 2 |KHJ1608 _ |#-R;#407 105-06X1450|HOSE;NYLON | 1. I I
92 2 [KNJ1313 #-2;3407 55-06X1550 |HOSE ;NYLON 1
93 2 |KNJ1864 k-2;H0 (L=900) HOSE ;NYLON 1
94 1A |KNJOT59 75 7 4:%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
95 2 | BRPO0OT 0-Js)" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
_% 1A _|KHJOB6O  |#Y4R | ORIFICE | __ L )
97 2 [UEJ0360 0-U75" 1B-P11 0-RING 1T T T
98 1A |KRJ3560 hit ¥ ELBOW 1
99 2 |UEJO360 0-Js)" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
100 1A |KNJOT59 75" 7 4;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
101 | 2 |BRPODOT  |0-Yx 1B-P14_ | O-RING | | Y S N
102 1A~ [KNJOT58 74 7 9;4-2 HA208-02 [ADAPTER;HOSE ] 2T T
103 2 |UEJ0360 0-Js4" 1B-P11 0-RING 2
104 1A |KNJOT59 74" 7 4;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
105 2 |BRP0O007 0-Usr 1B-P14 0-RING 1
106 |1 |CAESS07 |74 7 %;#-2 14-0404 |ADAPTER;HOSE | __ 1L - L .
107 1A |KRJ6502 #-A 9357 (Ff4nsA-2)"  |HOSE SPL 1 1T T
108 2 |KBJ2203 K200y HOSE ; NYLON 1
109 2 |KRJ35TT #-A;10y (L=1600)  |HOSE;NYLON 1
110 2 |KAJ2437 #-2;340Y 06X1150 HOSE ; NYLON 1
J¥ |2 |KHJI606 _ |&-X;#{0 105-09X1050 [HOSE;NYLON | 1 || I I
112 2 [KaJ2192 #-A;1{0v 04X1150 HOSE ; NYLON N T
113 2 |KNJI11T #-2; 340y 55-06X1400 |HOSE;NYLON 1
114 1A [KNJOTS8 75 7 §;%-2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
15 2 |UEJO360 0-ys4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
116 1A _[KHJO860  |AYMR | ORIFICE | LR . .
17 2 [UEJO360 0-U7%° “1B-P11 0-RING 17T I
118 1A |KNJOT59 75 7 4;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
19 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Ys5" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
120 1A |KHJ0880 74 7 442 RU242 3) | ADAPTER;HOSE 1
J21 | 2 |UEJ0360  0-Ux 1B-PI1 | O-RING T ]
122 |1A [KRJ3560 I ELBOW R T
123 2 |UEJO360 0-Uv%" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
124 1A |KAJ2177 75 7 4;%-2 G1/4XG1/4| ADAPTER; HOSE 1
125 2 |UEJO360 0-Y) 1B-P11 0-RING 1
126 |1A _|KHJO626  [xub | st . 1 _
127 2 |UEJO360 0-Us" 1B-P11° T [0-RING | /R T I
128 1A [KHJ1821 297N (V7) NIPPLE 1
129 2 |BRP0O00O7 0-Us% 1B-P14 0-RING 1
130 1 |KRJG097 MEAT (V7) TUBE ; ASSY 1
131 (1A |KHJ13s1 o GV | ELBOW | | I P R I
132 UEJ0360 0-U/0" 1B-P11 0-RING [ 1T




PILOT LINE 347; N 409 a/h-4 HBCV+ELYS DJBAO1LO025-00 002 6/12 1002
210Q3 01101~
‘ "
;5 | HRES il B/ |7 ERSH B AHDRR
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Ty |t SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPAAcRETABLE
57 1 |KHJ1396 937 CLAMP ]
58 1 [102R008Y012R| 1958 M 8X 12 BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH 14
59 1 |KAJ1500 TN M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 14
60 1 [KHRO319 h357 b CLAMP; SPL 2
_61__ |1 _[145N00GSO08R|+A'S M 6X 8 | SCREW;PAN HD | S I D S
62 1 |KAROD17 N YK y5k7  1=380 (BAND;HARNESS 5 AR
63 1 |KRJ6275 7 39k BRACKET 1 210Q3 -01347| <|KRJT117
63 1 |KRITNT 7 579k BRACKET 1 21003 01348-
64 1 |KHNtOT9 ® M M1 ¥ 5 % 9323 (BOLT;SPL 4
(85 1 |KRJGO94  |AN- COVER_ | | I S I
66 1 [105R010Y025R | £AZB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 4
67 1A |KRJ6547 ¥-2 9397(OvE-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
68 2 |KNJ1843 #-2;7407 (L=580) HOSE ;NYLON 1
69 2 |KSJ1990 #-A; 140 55-06X 750 |HOSE;NYLON 1
_T0 | 2 |KNJO9T6  |4-R;f{H» 55-06X 600 |HOSE;NYLON | | I DO I
el 2 [KRJ3930 #-A;H40y HOSE ; NYLON 1
72 1 [KHJ2184 NN bbhs VALVE ; SELECTOR 1 %
73 1 |KRJ6550 7" 59h BRACKET 1
74 1 | 105R010Y025R | £AZB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2 21003 ~01119
_T74_ |1 _[KEHO122  |J9UAB MI0X 25 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 2____|f21Q3 on120- | | .
74.01 |1 [KEHO114 TU5W M10 A% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH ? 210Q3 01120~
75 1 |KkHN1OT9 &M by 4 b % 5333 (BOLT;SPL 2
76 1A |KHJ1584 49 G1/4(0R)XG3/8 |STUD 2
77 2 |UEJO360 0-Us" 1B-P11 0-RING 2
_78 (1A |KHJO342  |IMK HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW | L I S I
79 2 |BRPODO7 0-Uz)" 1B-P14 0-RING 2
80 1A |KRJ3560 hi 7y ELBOW 6
81 2 |UEJO360 0-U%" 1B-P11 0-RING 6
82 1A |KRJ6548 #A 4397 (H40zk-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
_83 2 |kBJ2349 |&xHmy | HOSEINYLON | | I D I
84 2 " [KNJ1864 #-2;7407 (L=900) HOSE ;NYLON 1
85 2 |KTJ1627 #-A; 1407 5-905-06X10|HOSE : NYLON 1
86 2 |KRJ3893 F-A; 0y HOSE ;NYLON 1
87 1 |KRJ3357 I =Y N ELBOW 1
_88 |1 _|KRJGS01 |NAT ;97537 b-AMAY% |VALVE;CUSHION | 1| Mo I
89 1 | 105R010Y025R|£AZB M10X 25 BOLT ; SEMS 2
90 1A [KHJO341 IM HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
91 2 |UEJ0360 0-U% 1B-P11 0-RING 1
92 1A |KBJ1264 YN TS T Y ASSY  [NIPPLE 1
_93 ] 2 |UEJO360  |0-U» 1B-PI1_ | O-RING | L I D I
94 1 [KHJ0568 M ;34 FILTER;LINE 1
95 1 |KHJ1973 N AT 5N VALVE; SHUTTLE 1
96 1 | 102R008Y045R | 19U4B M 8X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
97 1 |KAJ1500 1YW M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
98 _ [1A _[KHJ1974  |F- 2-GI/4XRC1/4 | TEE ] L I D ]
T99 7|72 " [UEJO360 0-U¥5" 1B~P11 0-RING 1
100 1 |KHJ1576 7 309h BRACKET 1
101 1 [105R010Y025R [£AXB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
102 1A |KNJOT59 75 7" 4;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER:HOSE 1
103 | 2 |BRPOOOT  |0-Uyy 1B-P14 | O-RING | L I I
104 1A |KNJO759 75 7" 4% HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
105 2 |BRPOOO7 0-Y20" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
106 1A |KRJ6145 K% 5397 (Ovk-%)  |HOSE SPL 1
107 2 |KTJ1627 #-A; 1407 5-905-06X10|HOSE ;NYLON 1
108 ;2 |KHJ1608 |4-;#{H» 105-06X1450 lHOSE;NYLON | L 1! I R
109 2 [KNJT1313 #-2;3{07 55-06X1550 | HOSE;NYLON ~ 1
110 2 |KNJ1864 #2340 (L=900) HOSE ;NYLON 1
m 1A |KNJOT59 7% 7 §;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
112 2 |BRPO0OT 0-Y4" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
113 (1A _|KHJO8BO  [4Yo4x | ORIFICE | _. | 1 D I
114 2 [UEJ0360 0-U2%" 1B-P11 0-RING 1




PILOT PRESS.& RETURN LINE 47N 4ayb7IYISRYS-Y LBX DJBCO1L0O023-00 001 4/6 001
210Q3 01101~
1
A5 |8k MRES i @ |7 ERSH Et% RESRS
ITEM [COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME Ty |* SERIAL NO. 1CA REPL;\ACIETABLE
27 1A |KHJ0341 IME HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
28 2 |UEJO360 0-Uy5" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
29 1 |KHJ1254 I G1/2(0R)XG3/8 |ELBOW 1
30 1A [KHJ0342 W& HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1
_31__ | 2 |BRPOOOT  |0-Y¥" 1B-P14 | O-RING [ L I D S A
32 1 [KHJO506 74 7 4,42 G3/8 #5A%|ADAPTER;HOSE 1 1 NOT USED
33 1 |KRJB101 HR-MY MAN IFOLD 1
34 1 | 105R008Y020R | #4AB M 8X 20 BOLT; SEMS 2
35 1 |KNJOT58 75 7 §;%2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 2 NOT USED
_35 1A _[KNJO7S8 |75 7 %.#-2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE | L I B I
36 2 |UEJO360 0-Uzy" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
37 1A |KHJ0342 IV HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1
38 2 |BRPO0O? 0-U»4" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
39 1A |KRJ6155 #-A §357(FN/A-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
_40 |2 |KTJI33  |[#-A;f{0y 55-04X1850 |HOSE;NYLON | L I D I
41 2 |KTJ1133 #-A;3{0y 55-04X1850 |HOSE;NYLON 1
42 2 |KNJ10T2 #-A;$40 55-06X1700 |HOSE:NYLON 1
43 1A |KNJOTS58 7% 7 4,42 HA208-02 | ADAPTER;HOSE 1
44 2 |UEJO360 0-U24" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
_45 (1A _[KHJOBS |- T TRE | | I P N
46 2 |UEJO360 0-U75" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
47 1 |KHJ0506 75 7 4;%-A G3/8 hink|ADAPTER;HOSE 1
48 1A |KNJOBO4 ILAVER ADAPTER; HOSE 1 NOT USED
49 2 |uBJo157 0-Y%" 1B-P18 0-RING 1 NOT USED
_50 __|1__|KRJGO%6  |#-R;17Y 35-12X720-5- |HOSE;HYD | L 1 P R
51 1A [KHJ0343 I HL204-040 G1/2 [ELBOW 1
52 2 |uBJO157 0-Yss" 1B-P18 0-RING 1
53 1A |KHJ0348 IM HL205-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 2
54 2 |UEJO360 0-Y%" 1B-P11 0-RING 2
_55 1A _|KNJOTS8 |74 T §.4-2 HA208-02_|ADAPTER;HOSE | | I PO I
56 2 |UEJO360 0-Ux4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
57 1A |KRJ6149 #-A 9357 (+{07k-2) |HOSE SPL 1 210Q3 -01406| < [KRJT199
58 2 |KmJ2068 #-A; 340y HOSE ;NYLON 1 210Q3 -01406
59 2 |KSJ0968 #-2;3407 55-04X1600 |HOSE;NYLON 1 210Q3 -01406
_60 | 2 |KSJUI3S  |#-R;3407 55-04X2700 |HOSEINYLON | 1____[]210e3 01406 .
57 1A [KRJT199 %A 9357 (%892 bh-2Z[HOSE SPL 1 210Q3 01407-
58 2 |KHJ2689 #2279 70-06X2500 5|HOSE :HYD 1 210Q3 01407-
59 2 |KHJ1227 #-%;279 (SSC70-6X160 [HOSE ;HYD 1 210Q3 01407-
60 2 |KHJ2692 #-A;179 70-06X2700 5|HOSE;HYD 1 210Q3 01407-
_61_ 1A |KHJO341  |IWK HL204-020 Gi/4 |ELBOW | L I D |l .
62 2 |UEJO360 0-U#4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
63 1A |KHJ0348 IME HL205-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
64 2 |UEJ0360 0-U75" 1B-P1 0-RING 1
65 1A |KNJOT58 75 7" 4:%-A HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
_66_ | 2 |UEJ0360 _ |O-Y»" 1B-P11 | O-RING | | I A I
67 1 [KAJ3T765 (74" 7 5,42 G1/4XG1/4|ADAPTER; HOSE 1
68 1A |KRJ6164 #-A §357(F{0/k-2)  |HOSE SPL 1 210Q3 -01406| < [KRJ7200
69 2 |KHJ1335 #-A;7407 5-455-04X75|HOSE ;NYLON 1 21093 -01406
68 1A |KRJT7200 #-A 4357 (549197 Lf-|HOSE SPL 1 210Q3 01407-
_89 | 2 |KHJ2685  |#-A;17Y 70-06X750 5+|HOSE:HYD | 1____[j210Q3 01407- | |
70 1A [KHJ0341 I HL204-020 G1/4 [ELBOW 1
4l 2 |UEJO360 0-Uv4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
72 1A |KHJO0341 I HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
73 2 |UEJ0360 0-Ys% 1B-P11 0-RING 1
_T4 |1 [FAOMI8 kRO HOSESNYLON | L I I
75 1A~ [KNJOT58 75 7" 4% HA208-02 | ADAPTER; HOSE 1
76 2 |UEJ0360 0-Us4" 1B~P11 0-RING 1
77 1A |KHJ1584 YN G1/4(0R)XG3/8 |STUD 2
78 2 |UEJO360 0-Uss" 1B-P11 0-RING 2
_79 A |FAJO225  [PET AR | ADAPTER;HOSE | | I B I
80 2 [UBJO157 0-Us0" 1B-P18 0-RING 1




BREAKER LINE 5477 b-H SH200-3 DJCHO1L0O002-00 001 4/4 |001
21003 01101-01322
‘ M
I8 |#8| SREES LT E B |7 e B AEERR
ITEM [COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME ey ¢ SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPAAC%_ABLE
61 1 |102R012Y075R|19U4B M12X 75 BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH 1
62 1 |KHNO296 VAN 12 (A9%) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
63 1 |162RO12VR  [29U4N M12 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
64 1 | 108RO10Y030R |N¥4471B MI10X 30 BOLT:HEX SOC HD 4
_65 |1 |BHJ1054  Jo-Un | O-RING . | | 1 D I
66 1 [KrJ5934 IZR-Ab MAN|FOLD 1
67 1 |108RO10Y055R |OYh57+B M10X 55 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
68 1 |BRJ1266 0-Uy 0-RING 1
69 1A |KRJ3546 M ;54 FILTER;LINE 1
_T0 |2 |KRJ3SAT |IVAVMAAIAM | ELEMENT;OIL FILTER | 1 I I A
1 2 " [KRJ3548 17755 M INDICATOR; SPL T
72 1 |KRJ6180 7" 579h BRACKET 1
73 1 |105R010Y020R |tA%B BOLT ; SEMS 4
74 1 |105R012Y030R | £A%B BOLT ; SEMS 3
_T5 |1 |KHNO296  |19UAW 12 (A4) | WASHERHIGH STRENGTH| 1 | I
76 1 [162R012VR  [I9U4N M12 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
7 1 [KRJ5954 355 339k FLANGE ; FLAT 1
78 1 |108RO10Y025R |0YA573B MI0X 25 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
79 1 |BRJ1266 0-Yy 0-RING 1
_80 (1 |KRJ5924  |&-Aapy | HOSE;HYD | | 5 P I A
81 1A~ |KHJ0348 i) ELBOW 1
82 2 |UEJO360 0-Y5 0-RING 1
83 1A {KHJ0994 757 8% ADAPTER ; HOSE 1
84 2 [UEJ0360 0-Uy 0-RING 1
_85 1A |kHjo34r W I ELBOW | L I D R
86 2 " [UEJ0360 0-1% 0-RING 1
87 1 |KBJ2346 k-A; 340y HOSE :NYLON 1
88 1A |KHJ0363 75y PLUG 1
89 2 |{UEJO360 0-Uy 0-RING 1
_% 1 kW2127 [T BRACKET | __ [ 1 R
91 1" [105R008Y016R | tAZB BOLT: SEMS 2 B
92 1 |KHJ0650 757 92 ADAPTER: HOSE 1
93 1A |KRJ6420 KA M HOSE SPL 1
94 2 |KNJ1858 #-A; 140y HOSE :NYLON 1
_985 |2 (KAJ3I83  |w-AcMOy | HOSEINYLON [ v (| . I
9% 2 " [KNJ1699 #-R; 340 HOSE ;NYLON 1
97 1A |KHJ0341 hi ¥ ELBOW 1
98 2 |UEJO360 0-Yy 0-RING 1
99 1 |KHRO319 397 M CLAMP; SPL 1
100 |1 |145N00GSO08R|+fA'S M 6X 8 | SCREW;PAN WD | L 1 I
101 1 |KHHO142 NN BAND; HARNESS 1 T
102 1 |KAROO17 NN oty BAND ; HARNESS 2 AR
103 1A |KHJ0341 N ELBOW 1
104 2 |UEJO360 0-Uy’ 0-RING 1
105 1A |KRJ6362 &AMz | HOSE SPL | __ L I I I
106 2~ |FAJ0416 k-A; 140y HOSE ;NYLON 1
107 1 |KHJ09T3 F- TEE 1
108 1 |KAROO16 N by BAND ; HARNESS 2
109 1 |KHR3350 N-3X;04% HARNESS ; WIRE 1
J10 (1 |KHRO319 457 M | CLAWP;SPL | S I
111 1 [145N006SO08R[++A"S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 5
112 1 |KHHO142 NN vty BAND : HARNESS 5
113 1 |KHR1957 nyr CLIP 1
114 1 [KHR1252 # Wb M 6X 12(Y 1 39%|BOLT;SPL 1
15 11 (KHR1012  [MYRTVOA | SWITCH;PRESS. | v I




BYPASS FILTER J4M9 ;N 4N X SH200-3 DJGJOTLO004-00 001 2/2 (o001
21093 01101-
‘ "
&5 (B PRES A Bk |/ ERSH (B AR
ITEM [COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME ey |F SERIAL NO. ICA REPL[;AACRETABLE
1 1A [KHJ1562 52 3707 J9z195X | CASE 1 21093 -01308| < |KHJ2593
2 2 | 105R010Y020R | £A%B M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS 4 210Q3 -01308
3 2A |KHJOT39 73y PLUG 1 21093 -01308
4 3 |UEJO360 0-Yz4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1 21093 -01308
_.5 | 2 |KHUIS88  |ATUyY;Y-7 (1=0.5) |SPRING;LEAF | 1___ 12103 01308 |
6 2 " [KHJ1564 - 30y COVER 1 210Q3 -01308
7 2 |KHJ1404 0-Us0" 1B-G175 0-RING 1 210Q3 -01308
8 2 |KHJ1400 MM 30y FILTER;SPL 1 210Q3 -01308
9 2 |KHJ1563 ¥-x 370y CASE 1 210Q3 -01308
_oV o [TA [KHI2593  |9-R 400y J9=a9y9X |CASE | 1____[]2103 01309- | |
9.02°| 2 |105R010Y020R|£ARB M10X 20 BOLT ; SEMS 4 210Q3 01303-
9.03 | 2A [KHJOT39 7 PLUG 1 21003 01309-
9.04 | 3 [UEJO360 0-Y»¥ 1B-P11 0-RING 1 210Q3 01309-
9.05 | 2 [KHJ1588 AT UsH U-7 (1=0.5) |SPRING;LEAF 1 210Q3 01309~
__9.06 | 2 |KHJ1564 (AN - o0y | COVER | L 210Q3 01309- | |
9.07 | 2 [KHJ1404 0-Uy%" 1B-G175 0-RING 1 210Q3 01309-
9.08 | 2 |KHJ1400 7N oy FILTER;SPL 1 210Q3 01309~
9.09 | 2 [KHJ2591 ¥-% 3y CASE 1 210Q3 01309-
10 1 |105R010Y025R |ZARB M10X 25 BOLT : SEMS 4
_1t_ 1A _|KHJO341  |IMK HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW | S I I I
12 2 " [UEJ0360 0-J% "1B-P11 0-RING 2
13 1A |KRJ6095 #-A 4357 (${0s%-2)  |HOSE SPL 1
14 2 |KTJOBT6 #-A;7407 55-04X1950 |HOSE;NYLON 1
15 2 |KNAD363 #-A;740 55-04X2000 [HOSE:NYLON 1
_16 1A [KHJO341  |IWK HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW | S I I
17 2 [uEJo360 0-Y/5" 1B-P11 0-RING 2 1T
18 1 |KAROD17 N b ;ybty L=380 - |BAND:HARNESS 2 AR




MULT |-PURPOSE+3WAY VALVE S/V Mn;A439 S/V SH200/220-3LBX DJKZO1L0052-00 000 2/8 000
21093 01101-
75 |k BRBS B (56 G HEASH i ARESRR
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTy |t SERIAL NoO. {CA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 1 |KRJ5920 MB/h347 TUBE ; ASSY ]
2 1 |BHJ1054 0-Y»4" 1B P35 0-RING 2
3 1 |108RO10Y035R [AYASTHB MI0X 35 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
4 1 1KHJ1361 -y 021 0-RING 2
8|1 _|KRJS926 _ _|#-Ri17y (L=T30) _ |HOSEWYD | L B I
6 1 |KRJ5927 #-2:179 (L=580) HOSE ;HYD 1
7 1 |KRJ2682 7377 ;A7 U9k 1 (STD |FLANGE;SPLIT 4
8 1 | 108RO10Y0O30R |B¥h571B M10X 30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
9 1 [KHJ0914 0-U7)" AN6227-24(J1S|0-RING 2
101 [KHIIG09 [N AT 7 4V9737 K603/|VALVE;DIRECTION | L L I
11 1 [KRJGITI 7 579h BRACKET 1
12 1 |KRJ6172 7" 59k BRACKET 1
13 1 |105R012Y030R | tAZB M12X 30 BOLT ; SEMS 8
14 1 | 105R010Y025R |£A%B M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 3
ST O L3 N U7 7 R | TUBEASSY | __ LR N I
16 1 | 108RO10Y065R [n¥A571B Mi0X 65 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
17 1 |BHJ1054 0-Uz%" 1B P35 0-RING 1
18 1 [KSJ1364 Y357 K AT CLAMP;PIPE 1
19 1 | 105R012Y060R | £AZB M12X 60 BOLT; SEMS 1
_20 |1 _|KRJ5929  |#-;17Y (L=1010) _ |HOSE;HYD | | S I I I
21 1 [KHJ1361 0-Uxy 021 0-RING 1
22 1 |KRJ6174 Mbhzs5 TUBE ; ASSY 1
23 1 |KSJ1364 77 W4T CLAMP; P1PE 1
24 1 [105R012Y060R| 4B M12X 60 BOLT; SEMS 1
25 |1__|Ksvo2B2 __|osvy W4T |t CLAWPIPIPE | LI I I R
26 1 |102R016Y090R|294B Mi16X 90 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
27 1 [KHNO297 MU 16 (19F) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
28 1 |162R016YR  |I9U4N M16 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
29 1 |KRJ6314 7 559h BRACKET 1
_30 |1 |KHN1079 Mk M3a AR S33[BOLTISPL | N N N I
31 1 TKHJ1361 0-Uzs" 021 0-RING 1
32 1A |KHJ1349 57T 8% ADAPTER ;HOSE 1
33 2 |BHJO795 0-Y»4" 1B P29 0-RING 1
34 1 |KRJ5930 #-2;27Y (L=1540) HOSE ; HYD 1
_35_ _f1__|kH13e1 jo-Uw 021 | O-RING | | 1 D I
36 1 [KHJ1361 0-Uyy 021 0-RING 1
37 1 |KRJ5930 #2;179 (L=1540) HOSE ;HYD 1
38 1A |KHJ1349 It AV H W ADAPTER ;HOSE 1
39 2 |BHJO795 0-Y»%" 1B P29 0-RING 1
B O L VAR (077 A3 R | ORING | LB P I
41 1 [KRI6176 MEvhiss TUBE; ASSY 1
42 1 |KRJ6313 7 3yb BRACKET 1
43 1 |KHN1079 M MY I 2 323|BOLT;SPL 2
44 1 |KSv0282 4307 N 4T CLAMP;PIPE 1
_45__ |1 __|102RO16YO90R|I9Y4B MI6X 90 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | | I D I
46 1 [KHNO297 MW 16 (19F) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
47 1 |162RO16VR  |I9U4N M16 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
48 1 |108RO10Y065R (NUA57IB M10X 65 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
49 1 {BHJ1054 0-Y7)" 1B P35 0-RING 1
50 [0A_[kwjoToo _ mUR IS [V I LR N I
51 2 |UBJO158 0-Usy" 1B-P24 0-RING 1
52 1A |KHJ1348 757882 ADAPTER; HOSE 1
53 2 |uBJO158 05" 1B-P24 0-RING 1
54 1 |KHJ1360 0-yy4" 018 0-RING 1
85 1 __[KRJ5936 |#-3;27Y (L=560) |} HOSE;HYD | | S I P I I
" 56 1A |KHJ1348 75788 ADAPTER; HOSE i i
57 2 |UBJO158 0-Yss" 1B-P24 0-RING 1
58 1 |KHJ1360 0-U¥4" 018 0-RING 1
59 1A |KNJ1936 yryh M SOCKET 1
60 __ | 2 |UBJo158  |0-U»y 1B-P24 [ ORING | Vol I
" Bi 1 [KHJ1340 NNT kT A VALVE ;HOLDING 177 [y




PLUG T30 4 A7 STD /N 4 DJK401L0023-00 001 4/4 (001
210Q3 01101-
v ]
F;E | HRBS Hag {E%% 7 BB EtA REERR
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME ery  |* SERIAL NO.  [ICA REPL;X:RETABLE
1 1A |KRJ6490 #2 My1 HOSE SPL 1
2 2 |KsJ2117 #2340y HOSE; NYLON 1
3 1 |KNJ1993 #-x; 40y HOSE ; NYLON 1
4 1A |KHJO363 7 PLUG 2
_.5 ] 2 JueJjosso (oY | O-RING | S 1 I I
6 1A [KNJOTSS 79 T 582 ADAPTER ; HOSE i
7 2 |UEJO360 0-19° 0-RING 1
8 1A |KNJOBO4 ILPER S ADAPTER; HOSE 1
9 2 |uBJO157 oYy’ 0-RING 1
_10 (1A |BRJOIT4 (77|l PLUG 1 ) I N I I
11 2~ [BHJO795 0-y O-RING T [ I I
12 1 |KHJO506 757 4 k-A ADAPTER; HOSE 1
13 1A |KRJ3560 hi T ELBOW 1 NOT USED
14 2 |UEJO360 04 0-RING 1 NOT USED
LE N L LG A E2 I =70 S NIPPLE | __ 1 | l.o_____NOTUSED| | __ ___
16 2 |BRPO00O7 0-Un’ 0-RING 1 NOT USED o
17 1A |KHJ1391 iy ELBOW 1 NOT USED
18 2 |UEJO360 0-Uuy 0-RING 1 NOT USED
19 1A |KNJOTSS 75T 882 ADAPTER; HOSE 1 NOT USED
_20 |2 [UEJoseo  |o-Un | O-RING | __ 1 __ | l______NOTUSED | .
21 1 |KrJ609T7 MuAHT TUBE; ASSY 1 NOT USED
22 1 [KHR2913 97 M CAP; SPL 1




HYDRAULIC PUMP & 777 ;179 SH200-3 DJL901L0006-00 001 2/2 {001
21093 01101-
1
15 |8k HRES ER&E% fag |7 HERASH %> i
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QY f SERIAL NO. |cﬁ REPL@::RETABLE
1 1 |KRJG199 &7 ;37 PUMP ;HYD 1 %
2 1 |KRJ3449 757 Wk FLANGE ; SPL 1
3 1 | 108R020Y055R (AVh574B M20X 55 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
4 1A |KRJ6318 vyl S CPLG; PUMP 1
5|2 [KRIG320 _|Ibivk b3 |l ELEMENT;SPL | __ LR S P I
6 2 |KRJ6321 {A-b397°U25" NA | INSERT;CPLG 4
7 2 |KRJ6322 4A4-0;397° U9 R ASS|INSERT;CPLG 1
8 1 | 105R010Y030R | £AZB M10X 30 BOLT; SEMS 9
9 1 |KHJ2656 b OrYh N - GROMMET ; RUBBER 2 21093 01377-




TRACTION LINE 347;Y919 K603/604 DJY901L0004-00 000 2/2 (000

210Q3 01101~

. 1
e (k] BRES R fEx |7 ERSH EQ REEPRA
ITEM (COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME ey |* SERIAL NO. ICA REPL[;L\AC;ETABLE
1 1 |uHJo415 0-)y 0-RING 4
2 1 |KRI5TTI MashisT TUBE ;ASSY 1
3 1 |KRJ5TT2 Mh3sT TUBE ; ASSY 1
4 1 |KRJ5773 Mhhzsy TUBE ; ASSY 1
_.5 |V _[KRJST7T4  IMAAHYF TUBE;ASSY | __ | 1 P I
6 1 [108RO10Y030R [0¥hs71B M10X™ 30 BOLT :HEX SOC HD 16
7 1 |KRJO727 9397 N 4T CLAMP;PIPE 2
8 1 |105R012Y060R |£AB BOLT; SEMS 2
9 1A {KRJ3528 #-%;179 HOSE ;HYD 4
_10 2 |uBJois8  jo-Uwt O-RING | 4 W I
11 1A [KNJ1936 Yiryh | SOCKET T
12 2 |UBJO158 0-Yy 0-RING 1




JOYSTICK CONTROL

/M=) Y 34RF4YS SH200-3 LBX

DJ6201L0018-00

002

2/2 |00

T
e || BRES e B |7 BERSH EQ REERR
ITEM COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME gy |7 SER!AL NO. 1CA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 1 |KHJ1825 a7 FLOOR ‘
2 1 [KHJ1204 3K —;39uh (Ja%94) | RUBBER:MOUNT 6
2 1 |KHJ14T) IN =39k (Ya-44) RUBBER ; MOUNT 6
3 1 |KHNO243 Tk M1 WASHER ; SPL 6
S 4|1 (KeNozes by wry oo 6
5 1 |105R010Y025R|£A%B M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS R Y o ) o B
6 1 [KHJ1375 DOAYN N - WYE GROMMET ; RUBBER 1
7 1 |KHI1484 bR N - 9% GROMMET ; RUBBER 1
8 1 1KRJ5803 N AT VR VALVE ; REMOTE CONT 1 %
9 |1 |105R010Y025R|¢A%B M10X 25 |BOLT;SEMS 4
10 1 |KHJ1625 173U A4 A(kF )  |BRACKET o 1 T .
11 1 |KHJ1626 7N A AGEY) BRACKET 1
12 1 |KHJ1104 OYhH71B M10X20 S04 |BOLT HEX SOC HD 4
13 1 |KHJ0183 N 10 (HDAvE) WASHER:HIGH STRENGTH 4
14 |1 KHN629 A4y IPEDAL / 2 )
15 1 |KHJ1820 OYh577B M10X25 JDAv4[BOLT;HEX SOCHD | 4 o B
16 1 [KHJ0183 94K 10 (Hnrv%) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
17 1 |KHJ1627 b - y539 (k5" ) LEVER; SPL 1
18 1 |KHI1628 WA - 939 (3¥) LEVER; SPL 1
C19 1 [KHITI04  |0YR)79B M10X20 2074 |BOLT HEX SOC HD 4 _
20 1 |KHJ0183 UM 10 (A% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 4 o T
21 1 [KHJ1633 17 vy KNOB 2
21 1 |KHJ2896 JT Y918 7 59k KNOB 2
22 1 |KHJ0D96 T9Y4N M12X1. 25 Z0AY% NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
23 U KHITTTT (%7 v919s7 [CAPSPL 2
23 1 |KHJ2897 ¥y y939J7 7 590 |CAPSPL S 2 B B ) B
24 1 {KHJ1651 7 59 UEIN AT BRKT; SPL 2
25 1 [KHN2132 19948 M6X16 (4 " 293 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
26 1 |KRJ5804 N AT YR VALVE; REMOTE CONT 2 %
21 |1 |108RO06YO25R|AVAY74B M 6X 25 (BOLT;HEX SOCHD | 8
28 17 7|184~006VR  |#97{SW & " |WASHER;SPRING s ) o
29 1 [KHJ1556 17 (5 KNOB
29 1 |KHJ2894 J7 {5 224yF 7 3|KNOB 1
30 1 |KHJ1587 7 ) KNOB 1
30 |1 |KHJ2885  [JT (R¥) 2xyF T yy|kNOB 1
31 T |KHJ0439 |RAN M14 NUT; JAM ) ra | B ) o
32 1 IKHJo498 Y7 b -6 CAP:VINYL ?
33 1 |KHJ1644 I -8 &2 (L=820) GUARD ; HOSE 2
34 1 |KHJ1645 7 b A -6 BRKT; SPL 2
35 11 |105R008Y0T6R|£h%B M 8X 16 |BOLT; SEMS 4
36 1 |KHI1T732 I-N; 95y SEAL ; CUSHION 1 ] -
37 1 |KHJ1733 I-N Ay SEAL ;CUSHION 1
38 1 |KHJ1T34 S TV PEY, SEAL ; CUSHION 1
39 1 [KHI1735 S-h; 9%y SEAL; CUSHION 2




CAB FRONT GUARD ¥-F 7 00 (91) DN0601L0003-00 001 2/2 (001
21093 01101-
‘ i
15 || BRES i B (7| EFASH B AR
ITEM (COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME ey |F SERIAL NO.  [ICA REPLF;xAcRETABLE
1 1 |KHN2877 7 39 b BRACKET 2 21003 -01322| < |KHN3387
1 1 |KHN3387 7 39h by BRACKET 2 210Q3 01323-
2 1 |KMRO353 I9U4B M10X1.25X 25 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
3 1 |KEHO114 TOU4W M10 A4 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
__ 4 |IA _[KHN2873 b -b i94ub (9I) _ _|GUARD;WINDOW | __ 1____[]210a3 __ -01322| < |KHN3385
5 2 |KSNO545 FON HINGE 2 21003 -01322
6 2 |KHJ0094 I9UEN M10X1. 25 HRAYE|NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 4 21003 -01322
4 1A |KHN3385 =N () GUARD ; WINDOW 1 21093 01323-
6.02 | 2 [KSNOS545 FIN Y HINGE 2 210Q3 01323-
__T__|1__|KMRO353 __|384B MIOXI.25X 25 |BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH | 4 || __________ I
8 1~ [KEHO114 TOU5W M10 %% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| ~ 4
9 1 |KHN2875 7" 379h Abyn° (91) BRACKET 1
10 1 |KHN2876 7 39 AN (59) BRACKET 1
1 1 |KMRO353 I9U$B M10X1.25X 25 [BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
_Ye |1 _[KEHOU14 _[20U%W M10 Aux |} WASHER:HIGH STRENGTH/ _ 4 __ |} ___________ I
13 1 [KRN2098 A STOPPER 2
14 1 |KEHO114 IOU4W M10 A%% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH{ 4
15 1 [183-110vR  [SW 10 WASHER ; SPRING 4
16 1 [162RO10VR  [I9UN M10 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
_17_ |1 _|KHN2874 |7°54vh JmyMC b |BRACKET | __ 1____[|21003 __ -01322| < |KHN3386
17 1 |KHN3386 7 39h sk -F BRACKET 1 21003 01323-
18 1 |KMRO3S3 J9Y4B M10X1.25X 25 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
19 1 |KEHO114 TOUEW M10 AV WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
20 1 |KHN2878 'y Ma PIN;SPL 1
J21 1 |KRN1482 jar- |8 AL A L I D I
22 1 |KRJ1588 E 79 10 U PIN;HAIR CLIP 1




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Link+Belt+210LX+EX+Excavator+Parts

OPERATOR' S CAB $¥7 ;47 V-4 (LBCE) DN4801L0015-00 002 4/10 |002
210Q3 01101-01267
‘ "
5 (B BRES ERRA B@% |7 ERSH 5 AEBERR
(TEM ICOMPCl PART NO. PART NAME QY 1‘ SERIAL NO. ICA REPLI;C}::'{ETABLE
57 4| KHN2679 W97 &M CAP; SPL 1
58 4| KHN2680 795 J0yh A9- K 3R |HOOK;SPL 1
59 4| KHN2681 37 Z9Y1- M6X1.0X30 |THREDED SCREW:SPL 4
60 4|KHN2682 3 29Y1- M6X1.0X12 |THREDED SCREW:SPL 1
_61 | 4|KuN2683 |45 JO0vh 0O- H4UF |HOLDER:SPL | | I .
62 4| KHN2684 AMN b STOPPER; SPL 1
63 4| KHN2686 # M 7575 M6X1.0X20|BOLT;SPL 5
64 41KHN2687 %7 29U1- 49t° 9" MSX|THREDED SCREW;SPL 4
65 4| KHN2688 * M 7575 M8X1.25X2|BOLT;SPL 12
66 | _4|KeNa6sy [N -b AbyR) | GUARD;SPL | LI ¥ I I
67 4|KHN2690 ¥-F k) GUARD; SPL i
68 4| KHN2691 NY7 Aby -F  [CLIP;SPL 13
69 4| KHN2692 YAV AR R) GUIDE; SPL 1
70 4| KHN2693 ¥AF AL GUIDE;SPL 1
TV | _A|KHN2694 |35 29Y3- §9k° 9" MSK|THREDED SCREW:SPL | I I I
72 4A|KHN2695 PJA ASSY Jnyb $4F | TRIM;SPL 1
73 5A| KHN2233 ‘|MA $4F (FI) ASSY | TRIM;SPL 1
74 6|KHN2243 MA $4F (1) TRIM; SPL 1
75 6| KHN2292 WYT N CLIP;SPL 3
_T6__ | _5|KHR2764 |4 b TR A |l pucT;spL_ | [ 21003 ooz
7 5|KHR2767 FIbFIA DUCT; SPL 1 21093 -01102
78 5/KHR2739 32897 S M6X14 SCREW; TAPPING 6
79 4A|KHN2698 M4 ASSY U¥ #4} TRIM;SPL 1
80 5{KHN2235 Ma 48 (20) TRIM;SPL 1
81| _5|keRetes |5'sbJi2B |l DUCT;SPL | .. LN I 21 A [
82 5|KHR2768 ¥965778 DUCT; SPL 1 21003 -01102
83 5|KHR2739 +h32597° S M6X14 SCREW; TAPPING 6
84 4] KHN2700 # M S9b 0 M6X16  |BOLT;SPL 12
85 4|KHN2701 A4 7 STRIKER 1
_ 86 | _4|KHN2702  |$5 25Y1- M8X1.25X20 | THREDED SCREW;SPL | A I D I
87 4|KHN2703 ANYT 018 V7 STRIP; WEATHER 1
88 4| KHN2704 AR V7 STOPPER: SPL 1
89 4| KHN2709 70799 A-3R PROTECTOR; SPL 2
90 4)KHN2T10 70799 N3k PROTECTOR; SPL 1
B 11 R 77 S CLIPSPL | __ L N I
92 4| KHN2712 -7 b TAPE 7
93 4|KHN2713 37 291~ M5X16 THREDED SCREW;SPL 2
94 4|KHN2T14 397 Mh LAMP ; SPL 1
95 4|KHN2T15 At -4 LOUDSPEAKER 2
_96 | _4[KHN2TI6 |35 2Y3- 9ok" %) WAX|THREDED SCREW;SPL | N I I
97 4|KHN2717 77t ANTENNA 1
98 4|KHN2T18 37 291~ 49t° »5° M3. |THREDED SCREW:SPL 1
99 4| KHN2T19 7 A0U1- 49k° 9" M6X|THREDED SCREW:SPL 1
100 41KHN2720 A M WASHER ; SPL 1
a0t | 4A(KHN2721 | AN 7-h&7 V-1 ASSY |WIPER;WINDSHIELD | Voo S I
102 5|KHN2730 4N 7-AASSY W!IPER; WINDSHIELD 1
103 5|KHN2731 4N 7 b=} ASSY WIPER; WINDSHIELD 1
104 5|KHN2732 4N 2345 - ASSY WIPER; WINDSHIELD 1
105 5|KHN2733 ¥ 21 Hqw THREDED SCREW;SPL 2
106 |__S|KHN2734 __pN - 4N 7-h [ COVERISPL | __ LI B R I
107 4]KHN2T22 7 3w - BRKT; SPL 1
108 4|KHN2723 N - N7 d9Fe- COVER; SPL 1.
109 4|KHN2724 7 349h U¥7° b-M(R)  |BRKT;SPL 1
110 4|KHN2T25 7 359 V¥ b-b(L)  |BRKT;SPL 1
1| AlKHN2932  \0TUUT T9s- | GRIP | __ | I I
112 4[KHN2T27 # BF & 57 M12X1. 25%3 |BOLT; SPL 2
113 4| KHN2942 3 1 My pa MOGOL ; GUNN I SH 1 210Q3 -01250
13 4| KHN3234 0K -2 MOGOL ; GUNN I SH 1 210Q3 01251~
114 4|KHN2729 I-h &N N - SEAL; SPL 1
M5 | 4A[KHN273S AN £ WIPER;WINDSHIELD | | I D I
116 5|KHN2736 9:9{N §7 ASSY MOTOR; W1PER 1 21093 -01156




OPERATOR’ S CAB 7" .48’ V-5 (LBCE) DN4801L0044-00 000 4/10 000

210Q3 01268-

1
a5 || HRES it e B |7 EREH Etﬁ KEER
ITEM [COMPA PART NO. PART NAME ey |* SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;ACIETABLE
62 3 |KHN2686 & M 7577 M6X1.0X20 |BOLT;SPL 3
63 3 [KHN2687 3 21~ Syt° v9° WSX|THREDED SCREW:SPL 4
64 3 |KHN2688 # M I35 M8X1.25X2|BOLT;SPL 12
65 3 |KHN2689 ¥-F 3AMNR) GUARD; SPL 1
_66 | 3 |KHN26%0  [H-b mabs(L) | GUARD;SPL | . L I D I
67 3 [KHNZ691 Wy7 37Abs K-V |CLIP;SPL 13
68 3 |KHN2692 LRI YZAVI()] GUIDE;; SPL 1
69 3 [KHN2693 ¥AF 1AM GUIDE; SPL 1
70 3 |KHN2694 3 21~ y9t° 4" M5X|THREDED SCREW:SPL b
_T1 | 3A|KHN2695 |MUA ASSY Jmvb $4F |TRIM;SPL | L I D I
72 4A|KHN2233 MA $4F (1) ASSY  |TRIM;SPL 1
73 5|KHN2243 MA 94} (1) TRIM;SPL 1
74 5| KHN2292 YT K3 CLIP;SPL 3
75 41KHR2739 . |+h52497° S M6X14 SCREW; TAPPING - 6
_76 | 3A|KHN2698 |bUA ASSY U¥ Y4F  |TRIM;SPL L I B I
77 4[KHN2235 MA $4F (50) TRIM; SPL 1
78 4| KHR2739 +}52597° S M6X14 SCREW: TAPP ING 6
79 3 |KHN2700 & M 49t 0" M6X16 |BOLT:SPL 12
80 3 |KHN2701 ANSdh V7 STRIKER 1
8 3 |KHN2702  |%°20Y1- M8X1.25X20 |THREDED SCREW;SPL | _ R I D I
82 3 [KHN2703 ANYY 01y b7 STRIP;WEATHER 1
83 3 |KHN2704 AN M7 STOPPER; SPL 1
84 3 |KHN2709 T 0799 A-3A PROTECTOR;; SPL 2
85 3 [KHN2710 70749 A-3A PROTECTOR ; SPL 1
I 3 |KHN2711 |9WUT awhs | CLIP;SPL | L I D I
87 3 [KHN2T12 5-7° b TAPE 7
83 3 |KHN2T13 27 291~ M5X16 THREDED SCREW; SPL 2
89 3 |KHN2714 57 WA LAMP ; SPL 1
90 3 |KHN2715 pla | LOUDSPEAKER 2
L 3 |KHN2716 |4 A9Y1- 49k’ 25" MAX|THREDED SCREW;SPL | 8 il I
92 3 |KHN2717 1720] ANTENNA i -
93 3 |KHN2718 3V 2Y3- 49k s5° M3. |THREDED SCREW;SPL 1
94 3 |KHN2719 ¥ 291~ Sk 45" W6X|THREDED SCREW;SPL 1
95 3A|KHN2721 04N 7-h&7 V-1 ASSY |WIPER;WINDSHIELD 1
_96 | _4|KHN2730  |4N 7-AASSY | WIPER;WINDSHIELD | L I D I
97 4[KHN2T31 4N 7 b-F ASSY WIPER; WINDSHIELD 1
93 4| KHN2732 04N 2345 - ASSY WIPER;WINDSHIELD 1
99 4|KHN2733 ¥ M- ur THREDED SCREW;SPL 2
100 4|KHN2734 N - UN -k COVER; SPL 1
a01 3_|KHN2722 |7 3ub M- | BRKT;SPL | __ L I I
102 3 |KHN2723 W - V7 FevFe- COVER; SPL 1 i
103 3 [KHN2724 7399 U¥7° b-F(R)  |BRKT;SPL 1
104 3 |KHN2725 7 5%9F U¥7 b-p(L)  |BRKT;SPL 1
105 3 |KHN2932 YUYT 7 GRIP 1
106 |3 |KHN2727 |®"Ab K57 MI2X1.25X3|BOLT;SPL | 2 I
107 3 |KHN3234 0P -z MOGOL ; GUNN1 SH 1 T
108 3 |KHN2729 y-N &b BN - SEAL;SPL 1
109 3A|KHN2735 DI £-4 WIPER; WINDSHIELD 1
110 4|KHN2737 997 Mia WASHER ; SPL 1
AN | 4|KHN2738 (4R AN 4 ! nwroseL o 2 B R I
112 4|KHN2739 97 9N eIt CAP; SPL 1
113 4| KHN2740 1Ib M NUT; SPL 1
114 3 |KHN2741 % 291~ M6X1.0X16 |THREDED SCREW;SPL 8
115 3 |KHN2742 AN =X N EF b BASE ; SPL 1
116 |3 |KHN2743  |Jh0-5 AN | CONT;SPL [ __ | 1 DY I R
17 3 [KHN2744 AMoF 04N STAND; SPL T [y T
118 3 |KHN2745 # M 7577 M6X1.0X50 {BOLT;SPL 1
119 3 |KHN2746 JX b UK NOZZLE; SPL 1
120 3 |KHN2T747 &2 N HOSE SPL 1
20 ] 3 (KHN2750 @Y gnvbo4v |l Lock;seL_ | | I D I
122 3 |KHN2751 257 A92- M8X1.25X16 |THREDED SCREW:SPL 2




[ ReaR sTAD RN b DN5501L0001-00 002  4/4 |002

1
T (K| HRES ERfRE B |7 ERSH# E@ KEIRE
ITEM COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME ey |t SERIAL NO. ICA REP&Q&E?BLE
1 1 |KHN2227 Th-b ¥ PLATE; SPL 1
2 1 |105R008Y020R | thZB M 8X 20 BOLT; SEMS 6
3 1 |KHN2329 7 3k Uy BRKT; SPL 1
3 1 |KHN2647 7 I Uy BRKT ; SPL 1
4 |1 |105R008Y020R tA%B M 8X 20 ~  |BOLT:SEMS o4 B R _ B
5 1 |KHN2328 7 bk Wb- BRKT; SPL 1
6 1 |105R008Y016R|£A%B M 8X 16 BOLT; SEMS 2
7 1 [KHN2331 7 39h 351 BRKT; SPL 1
8 1 |KHN2330 7 Sk 31 R) BRKT; SPL 1
_ 9 |1 |105R008Y020R|thAB M 8X 20 |BOLT;SEMS 23 o o
10 1A |KHN2236 MA J¥(9I) ASSY TRIM; SPL T B ) | )
11 2 |KHN2237 MAa Yy (1) TRIM;SPL 1
12 2 |KHN2303 T 27U NUT:; SPL 2
13 2 [KHN2304 J-k N - SEAL; SPL 1
14 |2 |KHN2305  [oMiusAs |SEAL;CUSHION | 1 _ . _
15 2 [KHN2306  |sMihuaay SEAL ; CUSHION N I O B o )
16 2 |KHN2307 Ve TVV Y] SEAL; CUSHION 1
10 1A |KHN3590 MA Y¥(II) ASSY ¥ b-|TRIM;SPL 1
16.02 | 2 |KHN3592 MA Y (D) 4 V- TRIM: SPL 1
16.03 | 2 |KHN2303 |3 ATV NUTSSPL 2 . B -
16.04 | 2 1KHN2304  |3-M 30 - ) SEAL;SPL 1 i T
16.05 | 2 |KHN2305 . IV LEY, SEAL; CUSHION 1
16.06 | 2 |KHN2306 I-N; 593y SEAL ; CUSHION 1
16.07 | 2 |KHN2307 SN 53y SEAL :CUSHION 1
17 |1 |KHN2314  |+h32S M8X20  [SCREW;TRUSS WO | 2 - )
18 T JKHN2309 |4 Ah FHU1 MEX20  |BOLT;SPL e o )
18 1 |KHN2309 & M M1 M8xeo BOLT;SPL 7
19 1A [KHN2239 MA Y¥(4) ASSY TRIM:SPL 1
20 2 |KHN2240 MA W G5) TRIM;SPL 1
21 |2 (KHN2241 AW - baX  JCOVER;SPL S B
19 1A |KHN3594 | RJA U¥ (%) ASSY 7 b-|TRIM;SPL 1 B
21.02 | 2 |KHN2240 ME W) TRIM; SPL 1
21.03 | 2 [KHN359 - b=z 75y COVER; SPL 1
22 1 |KHN2309 & M My1 M8X20 BOLT; SPL 5
23 11 KHN2312 [ 4W 8  IWASHER;PLAIN 2 )
T4 1 IKHN2238 T IR A5 44 ESCUTCHEON R i} T
25 1 |KHR2740 +h529Y7° S M6X16 SCREW; TAPPING 2
26 1 |KHN2317 Tk & 924 6 WASHER; SPL 2
27 1 |KHN2322 N M7 SEAL ; SPL 1
28 f1 (KHN2242 pn - UY _ .. |COVER;SPL Lo
28 |1 |KHN3598  |An - Uy - COVER;SPL ] 1~ h o B
29 1 [KHN2321 FI9R Y HINGE 2
30 1 |KHR2731 +h539Y7° S M4X8 SCREW; TAPPING 12
31 1A {KHN2320 UF 90 b CATCH; MAGNET 2
32 |2 (KHN2333 WM AUS{ IMAGMETSSPL | 2
33 2 1KHN2334 7 b-b PLATE - - 2
34 1 |KHRO707 35 A91- +43997 M3X8| THREDED SCREW;SPL 4
35 1 |KHR2729 +h353997° S M3X8 SCREW; TAPP NG 4
36 1 |KHN2323 Th-b 3 - PLATE : RUBBER 1
31 1 KHN2324 - u-MhAy o [SEALSCUSHION 2
38 T |KHN2395 MA Yy (&5 Y) TRIM;SPL 1 )
38 1 |KHN3599 MA VWS YY 77399 {TRIM;SPL 1
39 1 |KHN2132 Y4B M6X16 (4 4" 293 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2




HOUSE N SH200-3 LBX DN7301L0112-00 000 2/8 000
210Q3 01377~
‘ "
= (#8k| eSS ERRA @ |7 1= (G {EIRR
ITEM (COMPO| PART NO. PART NAME Q'TY 7: SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;\ACRETABLE
1 1A |KRN3053LX MR 4" W7 ka0 HOUSE ; SPL 1
2 2 |KHN1079 & b M1 ¥ 5" % 5333 |BOLT;SPL 40
3 2 |KRN2240G1  |7b-h 4" 5b (5" ) FRAME; SPL 1
4 2 |KRN3045 ) (<)) FRAME ; HOUSE 1
_.5 |2 [KRN2979  Jb-h;M9R (5°Y)  |FRAME;HOUSE | o I S
6 2 |KRN2827 -h; 92 (E9) FRAME ; HOUSE 1
8 2 |KRN2648G1  [7V-A;MA (3¥) FRAME ; HOUSE 1
9 2 |KRN2243 -h;A (%) FRAME ; HOUSE 1
10 2 |KRN2251 -7 COVER; TOP 1
JJ2_ |2 |KRN2233 \b-hiMR )| FRAMEGHOUSE | I N D I D
13 2~ |KRN2307 - ks GE) COVER; CENTER 1
14 2 |KRN2274 4793v-37; 712749 | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
15 2 |KRN2245 W - e (5 Y) COVER; CENTER 1
16 2 |KrN2256 7" b BRACKET 1
JIT | 2 |KRN2836  |{ap-537;73-A7499 | INSULATION:ACOUSTIC | 1 [ f o
18 2~ |KRN2249 I 7] COVER; CENTER 1
19 2 [KRN22T0 D VeV SEAL ; CUSHION 1
20 2 |KRN2276 4772h-37;73-274%9 | INSULAT |0N;ACOUSTIC 1
21 2 |KRN3049 4773v-37;73-254%9 | INSULATION; ACOUSTIC 1
_22_ | 2_|KRN3048 |47aV-y37;71-374Y) | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC | 1 [ | N
23 2 |KRN2114 b b3y SEAL;CUSH!ON 1
24 2 |KRN22T1 I-N; 9y SEAL ; CUSHION 1
25 2 |KRN2269 4793v-37; 7335749 | INSULATION; ACOUSTIC 1
26 2 |KRN2268 473v-¥37;73-354% | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
_2T | 2 [KRN2161G3__ |F7i4(k (k5% |DOORSSIDE | IR B A N D
28 4|KNND351 ;b7 G¥) $9%  |LOCK;DOOR 1
29 4|KRN1497 F391° Y HINGE 2
30 2A |KRN2160G3  |M7;%4F (k5°Y3D)  |DOOR;SIDE 1
3 4 KRN1497 FIN v HINGE 2
233 | 2_[162RO1OVR (29N MO | NUT;HIGH STRENGTH | 8 O I
34 2 |KHN1395 ISR STOPPER ; RUBBER 2
35 2 [183-110vR  [SW 10 WASHER; SPRING 6
36 2 [182-010SR |31 4w 10 WASHER; PLAIN 6
37 2 |105R010Y020R | £A2B M10X 20 BOLT ; SEMS 6
(38 |2 |kWNear7 7pb BRACKET | I 1 B N
39 2 |KRN2098 A STOPPER 3 3
M 2 |KMRO306 3N -4 nrYh GROMMET 1
42 2 |KRN2235 - COVER 1
43 2 |KRN2234 - COVER 1
_44 1 2 |102R012Y035R 29948 M12X 35 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 4 I
45 2 [182-012SR |34 3w 12 WASHER ; PLAIN 4
46 2 |183-112VR  |SW 12 WASHER ; SPRING 4
a7 2 |KHN2062 7" b BRACKET 2
43 2A (KRN216263  |F7;#F %) DOOR; S DE 1
_49 | A[KNNO352 |m¥5;M7 (KF°Y) #-J% |LOCK;DOOR | 1 I S
50 4|KRN1497 FINY HINGE ?
51 2 |KBHO446 JIIN M10X1. 25 NUT ;HEX 2
52 2 |KHNO863 U5, v3Uh k%4 CATCH; BONNET 1
53 2 |105R008Y020R | £A%B M 8X 20 BOLT ; SEMS 4
_54 | 2 |162R008VR _ [19UN M8 | NUT;HIGH STRENGTH | S 1 S I
55 2 |KRNO422 AMK ;T4 STOPPER ; RUBBER 2
56 2 |KRN2255 7" 5k BRACKET 1
57 2 |KSN0286 95K 49 koo CATCH; BONNET 1
58 2 |182-008SR |3 4W 8 WASHER; PLAIN 4
_ 59 2 _|KRN2308  [dN-it¥h () | COVER:CENTER | __ o I I
59.01 | 2 |KRN2367 v-h; MR (E8) FRAME ; HOUSE 1
60 2 |105R012Y030R | £AZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 4
61 1 |KHN1079 # M M1 ¥ 8 % 5333 |BOLT;SPL 6
62 1 |KHN1080 Yh; 7" b-b SHIM; PLATE 1 AR
_63 |1 |KHN1425  [7A;7b-b (T=1.2)  |SHIM;PLATE v )
64 |1 |KHN1079 KB M3 ¥y 3 p3az]BoLT;sPL T T 2 T I




CONSOLE BOX # Y9%;379-h &5-F LBX ENQQOILOOOB—OO 003 4/10 IOO3

7
e | SPaRES T s |y ERSH EO% REERG
ITEM COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QT |t SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
27.06 | 2A |KHN2127 A M o-b URSHIT N |BELT;SEAT 1
27.07 | 3 |KHN2128 N T IS T2 BELT; SEAT 1
27.08 | 3 |KHN2129 LY NP BELT;SEAT 1
27.09 | 2 |KHN2208 A M T/16 UNF BOLT;SPL 2
2.1 12 (KHN2209 10Uk Joyh 7/16 (WASHER;SPL | 2
27.11 | 2 |KHN2203 |9-F;AA"b-4 Ryb 7-AUR|SEAT;OPERATORS 1 ) o
16 2A |KHN2189 =038 U-5 $yb 938" V| SEAT; OPERATORS 1
17 3 IKHN2204 =028 U= 3y $IA" 7| SEAT; OPERATORS 1
18 3 |KHN2205 y-p AN b-5 $9b H1{p |SEAT;OPERATORS 1
19 3 |KHN2206 | 9-MiAN'b-5 fyb 42 N SEATIOPERATORS | 1 .
20 3 |KHN2207 =038 -4 tyb A" 7Yy | SEAT; OPERATORS T ) B
21 2 |KHN2190 9-p:28° -9 $yb 438" | SEAT; OPERATORS 1
22 2 |KHN2191 =0 14N V-5 4y 234} | SEAT;OPERATORS 1
12 2A |KHN2200 9=b; 48" -5 $yb A{}34 | SEAT;OPERATORS 1
13 |3 [KHN2201 [N b8 fyb ARSI SEATIOPERATORS | 1 B}
14 3 |KHN2202 |9-MANb-5 ¥yb JT |SEAT;OPERATORS 1 o )
13 2 |KHN2201 =038 -9 Fybh A{F5{|SEAT;OPERATORS 1
14 2 |KHN2202 9=biAn"b-4 49b J7' | SEAT;0PERATORS 1
28 1 |108R008Y020R | NYAH7IB M 8X 20 BOLT:HEX SOC HD 2
20 |1 |184-008VR |A%Y{SW 8  (WASHERSPRING | 2 ;
30 1 |102R008Y020R|I9)4B M 8X 20 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 2 o o ) )
31 1 [183-108VR |SW 8 WASHER; SPRING 2
kY) 1 1182-008SR |3 dw 8 WASHER; PLAIN 2
33 1 |162R008VR  |I9)EN M 8 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
34 1t KWN2012 AN Ak JCOVERGFRONT 1 1 _
34 1 |KHN3586  |¢n -;7avk T 3vh COVER;FRONT ~ | 1 ) )
35 1 |KHN2132 19U4B M6X16 (4 4" 293 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
36 1 |KHP1286 BN - £ =-p (KABY~h 3|COVER:SPL 1
36.01 |1 |KHN3003 AN S-hGE) STOPPER: SPL 1
36.02 |1 HENOO88  |¥ 3%B (7/16-20UNF) |BOLT;HEXHD 1 1 _ i
36.02 |1 |KHN3008 ¥ I9B 7/16-20UNFX32 |BOLT:HEX HD o N
36.04 |1 |KHN2379 SW (7/16UNF) WASHER ; SPRING 1
36.04 |1 |KHNO296 I9UEN 12 () WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 1
37 1A |KHN2652 & 95R:32Y-K 229h (KAB|BOX ; CONSOLE 1
38 | 2A |KHN2325 ¥ WX )-b R)  |BOX;CONSOLE | 1 _ -
39 3 |KHN2248 -k IR FRAME ; SPL ) 1 B B
40 3 |KHN2270 b9 E 15 LOCK RING:SPL 2
41 3 |KHN2249 7 Y1, BUSH; OILLESS 2
42 3 |KHN2340 ATV R SPRING; SPL 1
43 3 |KHN2250 BT iARb-p o |PIN;PLAIN ] 1 -
" 44 T3 KHN2275 IO TLINK o R B
45 3 |KHN2277 ATV Y SPRING; SPL 1
46 3 |KHN2273 Ysh (FMUN - R) LINK 1
47 3 |KHN2246 Tv-h IU-ME 9IA(R)  [FRAME;SPL 1
48 | 3 (KHN2266 | yiab-b o IPIN;PLAIN N
49 37|KHN2397 | PAT E1Q ) LOCK RING;SPL 1 )
50 3 [182-016SR  |3h 3 16 WASHER; PLAIN 1
51 3 |KHND521 HI-7 W WH-16 WASHER : WAVE 1
52 3 |KHN2279 7 y3; MR BUSH; OILLESS 1
53 | 3 |kHN2269 M9 E 12 JLOCK RING;SPL | 1
54 3 1KHN2272 FOE 24 LOCK RING;SPL 2
55 3 |KHN2261 7 Y3, 3MWA BUSH; OILLESS 2
56 3 |KHN2401 -4 SPACER 1
57 3 |KHN2259 £ v AM-p PIN;PLAIN 1
58 | 3 |162RO06VR |I9UNM 6  [NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
59 3 {183-106VR |SW 6 WASHER; SPRING B
60 3 |KHH0012 N ;YN ER6 END:ROD 1
61 3 |KHN2260 oy G ROD; SPL 1
62 3 [182-006SR (3K W 6 WASHER : PLAIN 1
63 3 |330-0165014R| WLy 1.6X 14 PIN;SPLIT 1
64 3 |KHN2251 Ty " |BUSH;0ILLESS 1
65 2A |KHN2807 7 379k (KAB) BRKT; SEAT 1
66 3 |KHN2823 A =% 277-K (KAB) BASE ; SPL 1
67 3 [KHN2473 =K 2340 (L) RAIL;SLIDE 1
68 3 |KHN24T4 Thh 234N R) JRATL;SLIDE 1
69 3 [KHN2475 A =X AN BASE ; SLIDE 2




[ PanTiNG by SH200-3 LBX DPOT03L0044-00 002 2/2 |002
1
e || HRES R 136> S WASH B (R
ITEM COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME Ty |? SERIAL NO. |g§% REP%Q&SPBLE
1 1 |KRP2241 I b ¥197 LABEL ;LUB 1
1 1 |KRP2482 54" ;%197 (LBX) LABEL ;LUB 1
1 1 |KRP2557 57" N:4$19% (147 7)LBX | LABEL;LUB 1
1 1 |KRP10060 5" };$19% (I47 ¥)LBX|LABEL;LUB 1
2 |1 |KHP1259 5= ;JUAYYY 320X320|TAPE;NON-SLIP | 1 ) o
3|1 |KHP0849 13-7: JuRUY7 250X350 | TAPE:NON-SL1P 5 o i
4 1 [kdP1010 50" N394 IVY V7-F | LABEL:WARNING 1
5 1 |KHP1011 5"} 3194 IyY v7-F A|LABEL;WARNING 1
6 1 |KHP1542 AN FI9{ $7 4U5 | LABEL;WARNING 1
7 |1 [KHPI013  |5A M 7294 J1-IK |LABEL;WARNING 1 ) o 3
8 |1 |KHP1014 ~  |5A A;F1%{ F195W A7 |LABEL;WARNING 2 ) )
9 1 {KHP1015 NN WA LABEL ; SPL 1
10 1 |KHPO210 38" N:F19{ (hyF ) I |LABEL:WARNING 1
n 1 |RAPQ144 30 N394 B LABEL ; WARNING 2
12 |1 |KHPOST6 |7-7 ARHETUH L=T0|TAPE;SPL A o
13 1 |KHPD965 F-7 AN 4" L=420|TAPE;SPL 1 ) i
14 1 |KHP1560 998"y SvA{ (CTWT)  |WAPPEN;SPL 1
15 1 |KHP1561 998"y i (CTWT)  |WAPPEN;SPL 1
16 1 |KHP1017 998"y e i (7 -h)  |WAPPEN;SPL 2
17 1 |KHP1416 NN 3my |LABEL;SPL 1 | )
18 |1 [KHPIS33 5N MFI94 73y |LABEL;WARNING 1 o -
19 1 |KHP1534 5A° b F194 LABEL : WARN ING 1
20 1 |KHP1535 34" N F1o{ LABEL ; WARNING 2
21 1 |KHP1536 54" b2 F154 LABEL ; NARNING 1
22 |1 [KWPIS62 |F-T0 Avay (7)) fTAPE b o
23 1 |KHP1565 7-7° hvah (€5 D) |TAPE 1 .
24 1 |KHP1569 7-7 hvah (¢8'Y 990 | TAPE 1
25 1 |KHP1567 7-7 hvab (¥ D) |TAPE 1
26 1 |KHP1570 77 hvy3y ¥ 9u) |TAPE 1
27 |1 |KRP2305  |7YN" ;471 210LX  |WAPPEN;MODEL NO. | 2 o )
28 1 |KRP2267 17-7 (CTWTYL) 4" 53{M | TAPE 1
28 1 |KRP2362 7-7 (CTWTOI) 4" 53{} | TAPE 1
29 1 |KRP2268 7-7 (CTWTO9I) 5" 5+{M| TAPE 1
29 1 |KRP2363 77 (CTWT9I) 5" 5H{M| TAPE 1
30 |1 |KHPITTB \T-T AMMEUY (L=28|TAPE R




REAR VIEW MIRROR -89 DPO701L0003-00 001 2/2 |001
210Q3 01101-01317

; M

e |@Ee| SRES ERAA G 7 HEFREH L% REIRR

ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QTy |t SERTAL NO.  [ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART

1 1 [KTP0382 50 MIRROR;REAR VIEW 1

2 1 |KHP1354 A5- STAY 1 NOT USED| < [KHP1447

2 1 |KHP1447 i5- STAY 1

3 1 |KHP1355 9397 N AT CLAMP; P|PE 1 NOT USED| < |KHP1448

__3 |V _|KHP1448 19507 NAT | CLAMP:PIPE | L I D I I
4 1~ [102R010Y045R | 29148 M10X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
5 1 |183-110VR  |SW 10 WASHER ; SPRING 2




SYSTEM MONITOR £29;%A7h (LBX & CASE-NA) DRCCO1L0005-00 001 2/2 |001
210Q3 01101-
; "
5 (B $RBS il B |7 HRSH G AERS
ITEM 1COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME ey SERIAL NO. ICA REPLACE{\BLE
PAR
1 1A |KHR3119 £9- MON I TOR 1 210Q3 -01228| < |KHR3827
2 2 |KHR3072 N3 M PANEL ; SPL 1 210Q3 -01228
3 2 |KHR2440 N iy M PANEL ; SPL 1 210Q3 -01228
3.01 | 2 [KHR3829 1=5- MON!TOR 1 210Q3 -01228
_.3.00 | 2 |KHR2441  j¥=5- | MONITOR | 1 __ 1| _____NOT USED| <|KHR3262
4 2 " |KHR2442 *-4;79- METER; HOUR " 121003 -01228
5 2 |KHR3160 w74 BODY 210Q3 -01228
5.01 | 2 [KHR3844 ¥4 BODY 210Q3 -01228
6 2 |KHR2724 7 Wb BOARD; PRINTED CKT
1|1 |kWRsser  jEp- ] MONITOR 1 AL N
7 1 |KHR1253 # MM 6X 16 (¥ 1" #9%|BOLT;SPL 6 T




ELEC. PARTS & WIRE HARNESS-FRANE[?’ 7Abven{ty -4 SH200-3 LBX

|pRJ401L0032-00

002

4/8 ]002

1
I8 |fEK| SpRBS T 12 S B EQ HEIRGR
ITEM COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME Ty |t SERIAL NO. 1CA REPLﬁSE#BLE
- P
23 1 |KHR1253 & b M 6X 16 (4 A" 2U%|BOLT;SPL 5
24 1 |KHR2787 5397 A9k & M CLAMP 8
25 1 |KHR1957 Y7 cLIP 1
26 1 |KHR1253 & M M 6X 16 (4 A" 2% |BOLT;SPL
21 |1 [KHHO142 [N UM (Uhky L=250  |BAND;HARNESS 1 . . B
28 1 |KHR1493 MYF T Vv SWITCH; PRESS. 1 B )
29 1 |KHR1568 MYF.7 Vs SWITCH; PRESS. 1
30 1 |KRH1268 5 ORYb; 5N - GROMMET ; RUBBER
3 1 |KHR2580 3T N N UE(MOME | CLAMP 2
32 |1 KHRI253 A Ab M 6X 16CH A AUFIBOLT;SPL 2
33 11 |KRR1356 |7 34Uh A{AP.S.33%45 |BRKT;SPL B ) o . i
33 1 |KRR1461 7 349k 34MP.S. 3399 |BRKT;SPL 1
34 1 [105R010Y020R | tAZB M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS 2
34,01 |1 |KHR2583 53T NN E(S)M6  |CLAMP
3402 |1 [KHR1253 & Ab M 6X 164 4" 274 |BOLT;SPL. 1
35 1 "|KHR2582 5557 N UF YEMOMI0 |CLAMP 1 ) T
36 1 [102R010Y025R|I914B M10X 25 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH
36 1 |KHJ2298 A M MI0X25 4 4" 3% |BOLT;SPL 1
37 1 [183-110VR  [SW 10 WASHER ; SPRING 1
38 11 [182-010SR  |IA4W 10 o WASHER:PLAIN 71
39 |1 |kHR2583 507 N UFUEGS)ME T |CLAWP |2 oo B .
40 1 |KRNOOST N -4 SPACER 2
41 1 |KHR1258 & M M 6X 40(4 A 39%|BOLT;SPL 2
42 1 |KHR2584 437 N U YR (S)MS | CLAMP 1
43 {1 KNRO6OS XN -4:A°{7  |SPACER.PIPE b
44 T |102R008Y050R|19U$B M 8X 50  |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 1 T )
45 1 |183-108VR  [SW 8 WASHER; SPRING 1
46 1 |182-008SR |34 %W 8 WASHER: PLAIN 1
47 1 |KHR1660 997 ;5-310 M4X3.8 | CAP; TERMINAL 1
48 |1 KHR2787  195V7 MM A M CLAWP f 6 ; ;
49 1 |KHR3231  |73-A 919 ALARM; SPL ’ 1 B )
49 1 [KHR3852 75-h U939 ALARM; SPL 1
50 1 |KHR1253 & M M 6X 16 (4 A" ¥4 BOLT;SPL 2
51 1 |KHR1957 Y7 CLIP 1
052 1 KHR1253 KA M BX 16CH A AUEIBOLTISPL |1 B
53 1 186-108ZR  |YMW 8 WASHER; TOOTHED T ) B )
54 1 |KHJ1213 & A M2 MBX164 4 %|BOLT;SPL 1
55 1 |KHR2583 3357 N UM YR (S)M6 | CLAMP 1
56 1 |KHR1253 & M M 6X 16 (4 4 V4| BOLT;SPL 1
57 |1 |186-1052R |UMW 5 [WASHER;TOOTHED A
58 1 {KHR1662 9977 5-3F0 M5X5.3  |CAP;TERMINAL 1 B )
58 1 |KHR1667 97" 1 9-3N M6X5.3 |CAP; TERMINAL 1
59 1 |102R0T0Y020R | I%U4B M10X 20 BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH 1
60 1 |183-110vR  SW 10 WASHER; SPRING 1
61 11 |182-010SR |34 ¥ 10 IWASHER;PLAIN , 1
“62 |1 |186-110ZR  |YMW 10 |WASHER:TOOTHED | 1~
63 1 |KHR1310 557 5YY7 (D18)  |CLAMP;SPL 4
64 1 [KHJ1213 & M MY2 MBX164 4 |BOLT;SPL 4
65 1 |KHR1672 997" 1 5-310 M8-12X14|CAP; TERMINAL 1
65 |1 |KHRA114  |T°07%% 5" yy7 25-b  |PROTECTOR 1
65.00 {1 |KHJ1213 & Mh Pov2 MBX164 47 |BOLT;SPL 1
65.02 |1 [162R008YR  |I9U4N M 8 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
65.03 {1 |KHR1311 5597 HUYT (D20) | CLAMP;SPL 1
66 1 |KHHO142 NN 5k L=250  |BAND;HARNESS 2
67 1 |KAROOIT A UM iJhty L=380  |BAND;HARNESS 1
68 |1 |KHJI214 " |& Mb PY1 M8X20% hT%{BOLT;SPL T
69 1 |186-108ZR (VMW B WASHER ; TOOTHED 1
70 1 |KRR1315 7 349h Yb- BRKT;SPL 1
71 1 |KHN1OTY A MY Y 4 $ 5323|BOLT;SPL 4
72 1 [KRR1316 AV - k-2 JCOVER;SPL 1
73 T |KHR1253 A M M 6X 16 (4 4 39%(BOLT;SPL 3
74 1 [KHR1592 k1-x" (k1-¥' 7 MIy9) |FUSE 1
75 1 |KHR2583 3T NN UE(S)ME | CLAMP 2
76 1 |KHR1253 A MM O6X 16 (Y A 2% |BOLT; SPL 2
77 1 |KHR1241 Y= Y7 ~ RELAY;BATTERY t
78 1 [KHJ1215 # AR M2 MBX25% 4 3| BOLT; SPL 2




AM/FM RADIO HIGH BAND 17439 (AM/FM35° 1<HD) A7Vt DRO103L0002-00 000 2/2 {000

210Q3 01101-

1
15 |8k $PRBS e @k |7 BFASH :n:fA REERR
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y { SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;%ETABLE
P

1 1A |KHR3134 3 kb RADIO SET 1

2 2 |KHR3186 3 N -y M RADIO PARTS;SPL 1

3 2 |KHR3187 37 IN -y M RADIO PARTS:SPL 1

4 1 |KHRO616 +1A°S M5X 8 (4 & 2U%) | SCREW; PAN HD 4

5 1 |KHR2865 - COVER 1

6§ |1 [KHROG18 +A7S MBXT6 (1" 39%) [SCREW;PAN WD~~~ 7 ' T




AIR CONDITIONER - FRAME F39(1737) Iv-A DR0205L0005-00 002 2/4 1002
21093 01101~
‘ N
e 1Bk ESRES il /% |7 BEREH % I g% )
ITEM COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTy |t SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 1A |KHR2785 171y AIR CONDITIONER 1
2 2 |KHR2465 7 b COMPRESSOR 1 NOT USED| < |KHR3144
2 2A |KHR3144 7 COMPRESSOR 1 NOT USED| = |KHR3197
2.01 | 3 [KHR3145 439 M CLUTCH; SPL 1 NOT USED
__2_ | 2A [KHR3197 | uTV | COMPRESSOR | | I S I
2,03 | 3 [KHR3198 539 Mra CLUTCH; SPL 1
2.04 | 3 |KHR3974 w- M COVER; SPL 1 210Q3 01253~
2.05 | 3 |KHR3975 # M 4 AMIN - (COMP) |{BOLT:SPL 3 210Q3 01253~
3 2 |KHR1596 A AV BELT;V 1
__4_ | 2 |KRRO32S |7-UiivAAy PULLEY | L I D I
5 2 " |[KRRO326 A M2 SHAFT; SPL 1
6 2 |KHR1605 & W75 %Ab BOLT:ADJUSTING 1
7 2 |KHR1267 $9h M10XP1. 25 NUT; SPL 1
8 2 |KHR1675 # M MBX25 %4 % Y% |BOLT;SPL 2
_.9 2 |KARO921 |KBMMBXSO | BOLT;SPL | 4 L I
10 1 [KrRR1345 7 39h BRACKET 1 210Q3 -01182
10 1 |KHR3818 7 39b BRACKET 1 210Q3 01183~
1 1 |KHR1468 A M2 BOLT:SPL 1 210Q3 -01182
1 1 | 102RO10Y040R | 19948 M10X 40 BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH 2 21093 01183~
_12 |1 |KEHO122  [294B M10X 25 |E BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 2 || 21093  -01189] < |KMRO352
12 1~ |KMR0352 T9U4B MT0X1.25X35  [BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2 210Q3 01190~
13 1 |KEHO114 TOU4N M10 A% WASHER ;HIGH STRENGTH 3 210Q3 -01182
13 1 |KEHO114 TUEW M10 A% WASHER:HIGH STRENGTH 4 210Q3 01183~
14 1 |KRNO692 VN 10 WASHER:HIGH STRENGTH 2
_15 41 [183-110VR_ SW10 | WASHER:SPRING | | I D I
16 1A |KHR2553 171y AIR CONDITIONER [
17 2 |KHR2592 5 A CONDENSER 1
18 2 |KHR2593 7' 39 Mia BRKT: SPL 8
19 1 |KHR1259 & Wb M 6X 45CF ' 9% |BOLT;SPL 8
_20 |1 KRR1249  \7b [ BRACKET | __ L I B I
21 1~ |KRR1250 7 359 BRACKET 1
29 1 |105R010Y020R | £AZB BOLT ; SEMS 4
23 1A |KHR2554 171y AIR CONDITIONER 1 NOT USED
24 2 |KHR2594 bo-n ;M 34y RECE IVER;DRIER 1 NOT USED
_25 | 2 |KHR1583 |7 FUh M| BRKT;SPL__  __ | __ L S S MNOT USED| | .
26 2 |KHR1676 & M M6X28 ¥ 5" 2 ¥% [BOLT;SPL 2 NOT USED
23 1A |KHR3073 171y AIR CONDITIONER 1
26.02 | 2 |KHR2594 V-1 b 54% RECEIVER;DRIER 1
26.03 | 2 |KHR1583 73790 M1 BRKT ; SPL 1
_26.04 ; 2 |KHR16T6  |& M M6X28 ¥ A% Y% |BOLT;SPL | R I D I I
26.05 | 2 |KHR2782 N{T M PIPE;SPL 1
27 1 |KHJ1214 & M M1 M8X204 5° X [BOLT;SPL 2
28 1 |KHR1254 # M W 6X 2008 &7 394 {BOLT; SPL 2
29 1A |KRR1313 171 AIR CONDITIONER 1
(30 | 2A |KHR2781  [#%A0-3 |} HOSE;COOLER | | A S I
31 3 |KHR2906 0-1 0-RING 2
31.01 | 3 |KHR3053 97 M CAP;SPL 1 ‘
32 2 |KHR2782 N4 M PIPE:SPL 1 NOT USED
33 2A |KHR2783 #-2;9-3 HOSE ; COOLER 1
_34 |3 [KWR2907  jo-Uyt | O-RING | S I R L
35 2A |KHR2784 #-2:9-7 HOSE ; COOLER 1
36 3 |KHR2905 0-U% 0-RING 2
36.01 | 3 |KHR3054 97 Ma CAP; SPL 1
37 1 |KBROG6S -7 ;I - TUBE ; CORRUGATED 1 NOT USED
_37__|1__|KBROGYT  F1-7 ;aMy-b |1 TUBE;CORRUGATED | | N SR I
38 1~ |KHRO145 f1-7" ;0 - TUBE ; CORRUGATED [
39 1 |KRH1330 f1-7" ;0" -+ TUBE ; CORRUGATED 1
40 1 |Karoois N YNyt BAND ; HARNESS 6 NOT USED
a 1 |KHJO755 4397 CLAMP 3
_42 |1 _|KHHO134 |75y N M8 b NUT:FLANGED | 6 I R
43 1 [KHR2582 4397 CLAMP 4




WORKING LIGHT b 9% DR1801L0004-00 000 2/2 |000
21003 01101-01317
T
5 || BRES EB B |7 HERSH Hi  (KEHR
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME ey | SERIAL NO. ﬁ REPL@%{\BLE
1 1A [KHR2475 2= LAMP ; WORK I NG 1
2 2 |KHR2476 b Ma LIGHT;SPL 1
3 2 |KHR2477 Hb M LIGHT;SPL 1
4 1A |KHRO957 Hb; -4 LAMP ; WORK NG 1
_.85 |2 [kHRn72 b M2l LIGHT;SPL | | I D N
6 2 |KHR1436 Hb M LIGHT; SPL 1 o
7 2 |182-014SR  |3h°4W 14 WASHER ; PLAIN 1
8 2 |183-114VR  |SW 14 WASHER ; SPRING 1
9 2 |UJHOD42 4N M14X1.5 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
01 _[KeR0306  |yseh BRACKET 1
1 1 [102R016Y035R | 2914B M16X 35 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 1T I
12 1 [183-116VR |SW 16 WASHER ; SPRING 1
13 1 |182-016SR |34 4W 16 WASHER; PLAIN 1




ARM (STANDARD) - 9'-10" (3.0m) 7-AE39Y 17 b-hY UF) (LIEMS) DV0202L0011-00 000 2/2 (000
210Q3 01101-
7
|k BRES il B |7 HRSH T EERG
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME gy 4 SERIAL NO. |c'ﬂ REPLFQ{:FETABLE
1 1A [KRv3252 7-h; kWY 17 ARM; STD 1
2 2A {KRV2362 7-htWY 1 ARM; STD 1
3 3 |KRV2651 2 B0SS 2
4 3 {KHV0161 13- COLLAR 1
_5 | 3 [KRVOS14 \HYHLY 5T | FIG:TAP 1 __ | N N IO A
6 3 |KHV0162 h3- COLLAR 1 B
7 3 |KRV2386 T RN BOSS ; FORGED 2
8 2A |KRV3251 7-h; N Yhk- ARM; BACK-HOE 1
9 3 |KRV2671 7 91;3F-K BUSH; STEEL 2
10| 3 [KRVII31 |7 93384 BUSH;STEEL 2 | .
1 3 [KRVZ307 |7 334 BUSH;OILLESS |~ 2y T T
12 2A |KRV2361 7-h; N Yok ARM; BACK-HOE 1
13 3 [KRv1282 ¥ BAR;BASE 2
14 3 |KRV2392 ¥ BAR;BASE 4
L L L . (V1) O 2720 S | SEAL;DUST | __ N I N I
16 1"~ [KHvo100 N5 b SEAL;DUST 2 ]
17 1 [KHV0103 I-§;5" Ab SEAL;DUST 4
18 1 [M01X0812 =8 ) NIPPLE ; GREASE 3




BUCKET LINKAGE (STANDARD) UV BV W VI (& b P V)] DV0401L0012-00 001 2/2 {001
21003 01101-
‘ "
5 (1B BREBES il B |7 BASH EI  EERR
ITEM QCOMPJ PART NO. PART NAME Ty |* SERIAL NO. ICA REPL:}:J;E{\BLE
1 1A |KRV3081 VAN 59k LINK;BUCKET 1
2 2 |KRV2364 Yy g9k LINK ;BUCKET 1
3 2A |KRV3049 YN 59b (7 7295339 | LINK; BUCKET 1
4 3 |KRV1129 7 93 3F-h BUSH ; STEEL 2
_.5_ | 3 [KRv2670 |7 ynAFh | BUSH;STEEL | _ S I D I
6 1 [KHvO101 N5 Ab SEAL;DUST 2
7 1 |KHVO102 v SEAL ;DUST 4
8 1 |KRV2365 Vy;7-h (3%) LINK; ARM 1
9 1 |KRV2366 Ysh;7-h (tF V) LINK;ARM 1
J10 |1 |KRV291S Y THUREAVE Ohed) (PINGATT | L I R I
1 1 [KRv2916 E 7759500 (hod) PIN;ATT 1
12 1 |KRV2668 v 75YFAvb PIN;ATT 1
13 1 |KRV2669 VLDV PIN;ATT 1
14 1 |KRV1161 E* v @49 374) PIN;SPL 2
_I8 41 |KRVIIG2 | (O8%F 334)  (RING | S I I I
16 1 |[132R020Y170R}2%U4B M20X1.5 X170 [BOLT:HIGH STRENGTH i
17 1 |132R020Y160R|1%U%B M20X1.5 X160 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
18 1 1172R020VR  |39U%N M20X1.5 NUT:HIGH STRENGTH 4
19 1 |M0O1X0812 Y7 M5 X (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 4
_20 |1 _|[KWO170  [OMTb-b | SHIM;PLATE | __ 2 AR || _____NOTUSED| | .
20 1 |KHVO170 Ih;7 b-b SHIM;PLATE 3
21 1 |KHVO169 Yh; 7 b-b SHIM; PLATE 2 AR NOT USED
21 1 |KHVO169 Ih,7 b-b SHIM: PLATE 3




ARM CYLINDER LINE 347;7-b7)7%" HBCV SH200-3 LBX DV4601L0031-00 001 2/4 001
210Q3 01101~
; "
5 Bk BRES ERRA @ |7 HERASH (Fi  ENR
ITEM COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Q'Y f SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;\ACRETABLE
1 |1 |KRV2405 #-2:17y (L=1000) HOSE ;HYD 1
2 1 |KRV2406 #-A:17y (L=1000) HOSE ;HYD 1
3 1 1KHJ1360 0-Uyy" 018 0-RING 1
4 1 [KHJ1361 0-Ux° 021 0-RING 1
_5 |1 _|KRV23T4  |MBAST (J-A ) |TUBEGASSY | L I D I I
6 1 |KRV2375 Mh9357 (7-A £5°Y) | TUBE;ASSY 1
7 1 |KRV0549 37 CLAMP 3
8 1 |KRV1200 397 K 4T CLAMP;PIPE 2
9 1 |102RO16Y0TOR |19)4B M16X 70 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 5
L G S N I | WASHER;SPRING __ | __ I B IO I R
11 1 [KRV1126 B ;799500 (#297)  |PIN;ATT ]
12 1 |132R020Y170R | 29U4B M20X1.5 X170 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
13 1 [172R020VR | 29U4N M20X1.5 NUT:HIGH STRENGTH 4
14 1 |KRV1197 Ih;7 b-b SHIM; PLATE 2 MR NOT USED| = |KRV1197
LS L AR T A 7 S S | SHIM;PLATE | L. I
15 1A [KNJ1311 FERY ADAPTER ; HOSE 1
16 2 {BRPOOO7 0-Y7)" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
17 1A |KRV3044 A 357 (2 hK-R) HOSE SPL 1
18 2 |KRV3034 #2;17Y (L=6700) HOSE ;HYD 1
_19 |2 |KRV3035  |#-2;17Y (L=6400)  |HOSE;HYD S R I S
20 2~ [KRV3036 #-2;177 (L=6400) HOSE ;HYD 1
21 1 |KRH1359 $2-7" ;24" -} 15%7000 | TUBE ; CORRUGATED 1
22 1 |KAR0O16 N ) ;ysty L=150  |BAND;HARNESS 4
23 1A |KHJ0342 INE HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1
24| 2 |BRPOOT _|O-Yyy" 1B-P14__ | ORING | L N I
25 1 [KRH1358 $1-7" ;2" -b 15X6600 | TUBE ; CORRUGATED 1
26 1 [KAROO16 NN ;yhty L=150  |BAND:HARNESS 4
27 1A [KHJ0343 IME HL204-040 G1/2 |ELBOW 1
28 2 |UBJO157 0-Y»4" 1B-P18 0-RING 1
29 |1 _|KNROB32 |F1-7' ;1M - 22X6400|TUBECORRUGATED | LB N I
30 1~ [KAROD16 N YN vty L=150  [BAND;HARNESS 4
31 1 |KARDO16 NYb ;ybky L=150 |BAND;HARNESS 10 AR
32 1 |KRV2976 S8 :7-h (HBCVIY) [CYL;ARM 1 NOT USED| = |KRV3239
32 1 |KRv3239 S)y4 7-h (HBCVIY)  [CYL;ARM 1 %
331 _|KRV2BOT __ |NKY A-BF 479 (7-k) VALVEISPL | 1| +21003 __ -o13se| |
33 1 |KBV1858 NN &N 479 (7-|VALVE;SPL 1 %/210Q3 01357-
34 1A [KHJ1349 75T 48R ADAPTER; HOSE 1
35 2 |BHJO795 0-Uy4" 1B P29 0-RING 1
36 1 |KHJ1361 -y 021 0-RING 1
3T |1 |KRv2983 _ _|Mup3sy (-) )] TUBE:ASSY | __ S I I R
41 1 |KHV0392 0-Us’ 0-RING 2 210Q3 -01356
41 1 |KHJO914 0-Uy)" AN6227-24(JIS|0-RING 1 210Q3 01357-
41.01 |1 |UHJO415 0-Y7%" 1B P30 0-RING 1 210Q3 01357-
42 1A |BRJO190 7’54 ASSY PF1/2 PLUG 1
_43 |2 |UBJO1ST  |0-Ux" 1B-PI8 | O-RING | . L I P I
44 1 |KRV2985 F-AV MANIFOLD i 21003 -01356
44 1 |KRvV3428 zh-pb MANIFOLD 1 210Q3 01357-
45 1 |KRV0548 07 . |CLAMP 2
46 1 [102R012Y050R|19Y4B M12X 50 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
4T [1o s (swie o WASHER:SPRING ____ | __ S B P I
48 1 |KRV2986 9357 Mya(7-h) CLAMP; SPL 1
49 1 |[102RO10Y040R |19)4B M10X 40 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
50 1 |162RO10VR  |29U$N M10 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
51 1 [183-110VR  [SW 10 WASHER; SPRING 4
_52 |1 |KRv2861 19547 M1 (G-h)  [CLAMPISPL | L N D I I
53 1 [KRv2862 7 M G- CLAMP; SPL 1
54 1 | 108ROT0Y090R (NYH574B M10X 90 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4 21003 -01356
54 1 |108RO12Y090R|NYA57IB M12X 90 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4 210Q3 01357-
55 |1 [108ROT0Y100R (044748 M 10X100 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4




BUCKET CYLINDER LINE -7-10" (24m) |34 7;N 59bN % (F3-b7-AR) DV5601L0048-00 2/2 {000
21093 01101-
; M
5 EmES BRRA {825 7 HERSH REIRR
ITEM (COMPO PART NO. PART NAME ery  |* SERIAL NO. [ICA REPLIﬂETABLE
P

1 KRV3237 A8 N FI CYL:BUCKET 1 %
2 KHJ1348 75T 942 ADAPTER; HOSE 2
3 UBJO158 0-UA 0-RING 2
4 1 |KRV2779 #2379 HOSE ; HYD 2
5 1__[KHJ1360 oYy O-RING 4 Ly
6 17 [Krv2377 MhAs57 TUBE ; ASSY i
7 1 |KRv2378 MhsHs7 TUBE; ASSY 1
8 1 |KRVO548 4397 CLAMP 4
9 1 |102R012Y060R| 1948 M12X 60 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4

_10 g1 [183-112vR (Swi2 WASHER; SPRING A I R
1 1 [KRV1200 9397 N 4T (cLAMP;PIPE | i R
12 1 | 102R016Y0TOR|19V4B M16X 70 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
13 1 [183-116VR  |SW 16 WASHER: SPRING 1
14 1 |KRVI127 v 779950 PIN;ATT 1

_15 |1 |132R020Y160R | 15Y+B M20X1.5 X160 _|BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | L I D N
16 1 [172R020VR | 290N M20X1.5 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
17 1 |KRV1176 Ih;7 b-b SHIM; PLATE 1




001

PUMP;HYD & 77 ;379 ,ZAJ010L0004 001 4/10
5 (HER| BREE s B Et% EERS i
[TEM CCOMPA PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y ICA REPLACRE{\BLE MEMO
43 2A |LNPO173 b Ak PISTON 2
44 3 |——- (V] PISTON 18
45 3 |— ¥1-; 254V SHOE;; SLIDE 18
46 2A |LS00121 709 BLOCK; CYL 1
LA O B e N Ty BLOCK;CYL | _._ [ S O
48 3 |— T PLATE 1 TTTTTT
49 2A |LS00123 709N BLOCK ; CYL 1
50 3 709N BLOCK ; CYL 1
51 3 |— 7 b+ PLATE 1
_52 | 2A|LROOSSZ  |Tb-b | PLATE | __ LI JS A I
53 3 f—— T b-b PLATE R N I
54 3 |— 73 M BUSH; SPL 1
55 2A | CPHO400 -2 CASE 1
56 3 53 CASE 1
_57T | 3 |108R006Z0GON|AY4)71B JIS B 1176-M|BOLT;HEX SOCHD _ | IR D I I
58 3 |LLPO04 73 PLUG | R R R
59 3 |LK00003 73 PLUG 3
60 3 {LBQO112 0-Usy 0-RING 4
61 3 |LBQO162 0-U 0-RING 1
_62 | 3A|LJ00G84  |NAT M| VALVE;SPL | | R A R
63 4 AT -MK N SPOOL.; VALVE R N I
64 4|— -7 SLEEVE 1
65 4|————o AT VA T SPRING; COMPRESS | ON 1
66 4| A RING 1
6T | A ¥R SEATSPRING [ | S TR R R
68 4 -——- 1A ORIFICE 1 T
69 4|1BQ6013 0-UA 0-RING 1
70 4|LBQ6014 0-U 0-RING 1
T 4|LBQ6015 0-UA 0-RING 1
_T2 | __4|LLoooss MM ] SOLENOID [ LI R R R
73 4 MK 250 NAMEPLATE ; CO. 1 T
74 2A |LAD0639 ¥ M1- Ma THREDED SCREW; SPL 2
75 3 |——— 'y M PIN;SPL 2
76 3 Ey Ma PIN;SPL 2
_IT_j2 |LIP0038  SAOMMMT | SHAFT:DRIVE [ | S S R IS
78 2 [LIP0039 I 4T SHAFT;DRIVE 1 T
79 2 |LB00535 T VS COUPLING; SHAFT 1
80 2 |LTP0044 N TS BEARING;ROLLING 2
80 2 |TB00026 N Ty BEARING; ROLLING 2
_81 |2 |TTPO0I0 |BRG;=-MA | BRG;NEEDLE [ 2 ] I R
81 2 | TB00082 BRG;=-N 4 BRG; NEEDLE 2N N
82 2 [TMPoo11 -4 SPACER 4
82 2 |LMP0147 w4 SPACER 4
83 2 |TPPOO78 7 - PLATE 2
_8 |2 jiwo1ss  |Fb-b | PLATE | SN PO A
84 2 "|LB00502 731 M BUSH; SPL 2 T
85 2 |TSPO016 ATV ;TR SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 18
85 2 |LSPO109 AT YA 7Yl SPRING; COMPRESS | ON 18
86 2 |LM0000S MK 7 M NAMEPLATE ; SPL 1
_81 |2 |TPPO0TS [T b-hia- PLATE;SHOE | 2 ol
87 2 "|LwP0208 T b-b;a- PLATE; SHOE 2N N I
38 2 |LMP0233 ¥ -b SUPPORT 2
88 2 | TPP008O % -b SUPPORT 2
89 2 |LZPO176 N =h COVER; SEAL 1
_%0 |2 |TZPO003 (AN -k COVER;SEAL | | N R I
90 2 |LZP0183 =N COVER; SEAL £ I N e
91 2 | TWPOO12 -z CASE 2
91 2 |LWP0006 5-2 CASE 2
92 2 {LJ00694 709N AT BLOCK ; VALVE 1
_%2 |2 |TI0006T |7 OWNAT | BLOCK:VALVE | LI S R I
93 2 |LA00527 nyhy718 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8 T
94 2 [108R008Y020N|n¥A)74B M 8X 20 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
95 2 |LLP0O41 vib/d PLUG 2
96 2 |LLM0028 T PLUG 4
9|2 |keooos |73y PLUG | a I PR B
98 2 | TPPOOS1 v ks PISTON 20N R I




001

MOTOR ; SWING £-4; 47 9357 |2A1122L0011 001 2/4
5 |ER HBEEs EpRA B [ AER il
ITEM CCOMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPI.F&%E_rABLE MEMO
KRC0226 1
1 1A [LJ01076 -9t MOTOR 1
2 2 |LMMO338 13- COLLAR 1
3 2 |LAMDO3T o e SEAL;01L 1
42 (LTMot29  (AFYs BEARING;ROLLING | LI N R I
5 2 |KRCO172 r=5 M4 GAGE;0IL LEVEL I N I
6 2 |LSM0080 ATV SPRING; SPL 1
7 2 |LMMO334 7 b-b DA PLATE; SPL 1
8 2 [LmM0335 T b-b U5y PLATE; SPL 1
T O S e 47 2/ S PISTON [ __ 9 | S R
10 2 |LMMO337 TV-h Y PLATE;; SPL 3 N
1 2 [Lmm0336 7 v-b 747 PLATE; SPL 3
12 2 |LBQ5262 0-Uy 0-RING 1
13 2 |LPMO116 (V] PISTON 1
_M |2 |1BQ5263  |o-Ux | ORING | 2 _ S R R
15 2 "|LSM008?2 AT SPRING; SPL 7| J N N
16 2 |Lvmos44 'y PIN;SPL 2
17 2 |LJoo723 vaky PISTON 2
18 2 |LzCO0T6 wr CAP 3
J19 |2 jieqomiz o jo-Un | O-RING | 3 | R R R
20 2 |LG00337 AT 91-7 SPRING; SPL T
21 2 |LE007T76 UV w1 V] RING 4
22 2 |LB00544 7A BUSH; SPL 4
23 2 [LROO573 7 Vv-b N5 PLATE 1
_24 |2 |LTMOT30  |BRG;=-MK | BRG,NEEDLE | __ [ S I ER
25 2 |LMM0330 R ISD] RING; SNAP R N N
26 2 | 709544 S/A BLOCK; CYL 1
27 2 Ny HOUSING; SPL 1
28 2 |LMMO605 h5- COLLAR 1
_29 |2 |uBJO3B4  |T5H ST-PA-1/2  \PWUG | ] U R
30 2" | LMM0329 7 BkA9 RING; SNAP L N [
3 2 {LNM0426 N AKX S/A BYPATH 2
32 2 [LBCO201 Uy N Ty RING; BACK-UP 2
33 2 [LBqo182 0-U»%" J1SB2401 1BP1|0-RING 2
_34 |2 [LBQo122 _  |O-Uy)" JISB2401 1BP1|O-RING | 2 ] N R
35 2 | - COVER T
36 2A {LJ01136 N A7 ;-7 27.9MPA/1 | VALVE;RELIEF 2
37 3 |LH00347 Jh M71 0.1 SHIM; SPL 2
38 3 [LH00348 Yh M1 0.3 SHIM;SPL 2
_39 | 3 |LHO0349  |%A M2 0.5 | SHIM;SPL | 2 _ ] S R R
40 3 |LH00350 Jh M0 SHIM; SPL 2 N
41 3 [LBB0242 YA N TYT RING; BACK-UP 2
42 3 |LE01045 0-Uyy’ 0-RING 2
43 2 [LBqo262 -y 0-RING 4
_44 | 2 [108RO1GYOGON| 0745718 M16X 60 |BOLT;HEX SOCHD _ | _ 4 | S R R
45 2 "|Lpwoos2 N 59 VALVE;; CHECK 2 N I
46 2 |LSM0075 AT SPRING; SPL 2
47 2 [Lzmo191 Wwir CAP 2
48 2 |LBB0262 YA N 9TIT RING;BACK-UP 2
_4 |2 |kW22TT o (7vAT ] BUSHING | __ o S R
50 2 |UBJ0382 T35 ST-PA-1/4 PLUG L R A I
51 1A [LNOO111 5 79% M REDUCTION GEARS 1
52 2 [LIM0105 b bty SHAFT 1
53 2 [Lwmo558 h5- COLLAR 1
54 |2 [LWo289 Vb | PLAE | . o] S D
55 2 |LMM0504 THA9 GITUAT) | RING;SNAP L N I
56 2 |LTMO185 BRG; -5 BRG;ROLLER 1
57 2 |LWo0402 i S0 4 CASE; GEAR 1
58 2 [LHO0337 h3- COLLAR 1
_59 |2 (LMMoS05_ |7#hO IUTYU4H)  [RING;SNAP Lo O R
60 2 "|LAM0038 I Y01 SEAL;01L [ R L
61 2 |LTM0206 N FYS BEARING; ROLLING 1
62 2 [Lmmo341 ty PIN;SPL 1
63 2 |LC00221 ¥4 GEAR;RING 1
64 |2 [LOWote8  l¥¥ ) | I I D
65 2 "[Lkmoi108 7 vk, 233k PLATE ; THRUST N N I




CYL;BOOM Ny 7 -4 5) ZAJ221L0040 000 2/2 (000
15 || SPREBES T Bk Et% HKEISR fHi
ITEM (COMPO| PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y ICA REPL;\AC;ETABLE MEMO
KRV3235 1
1 1A |LR00651 F1-7 ;04 TUBE; CYL 1
2 2 |LR00G52 §1-7" ;N TUBE;CYL 1
3 2 |LKU0119 7y PIN BUSH 1
__ 4 |1A _|LB00S83 |myhEaby | ROD;PISTON | __ L I R R
5 2 [LB00584 ] V) ROD;PISTON 1 i T
6 2 |LKU0120 791k y PIN BUSH 1
7 1A |LU00105 YN A HEAD; CYL 1
8 2 |LUc0106 AN A HEAD; CYL 1
_.9 |2 |Lkwoos7 |7 M| BUSH;SPL | T I I I
10 2 |(mMU0135 Uy RING I N
11 1 |LE00764 )y RING 1 A
12 1 |LAUO102 -y U-RING 1 A
13 1 |LBUDD42 YA N WY RING;BACK-UP 1 A
_14 (1 |LPuO118 Uy AN ] RINGWIPER | vooAL
15 1 [LBQ1153 0-Uy 0-RING 1 Al T
16 1 |LBU0044 Uys N 797 RING; BACK-UP 1 A
17 1 |LUU0152 & Ak BOLT; SPL 12
18 1 |LMU0327 Vo RING 1
_19 |1 |LE007O04 (M%7 | SEAL;CUSHION | | . O R
20 1" |Lruot04 taby PISTON T N N
21 1A |LEUDO21 WA M SEAL RING;SPL 1 A
22 2 |- WA M SEAL RING; SPL 1
23 2 | 0-Yy 0-RING 1
_24 |1 JLE00705 WA NTYT | RING;BACK-UP | .| I R
25 1 [LE00706 U 254N SLIDE RING 2 Al | T
26 1 |LEUD009 U4 M RING; SPL 2 A
27 1 |LMU0214 Jh M SHIM; SPL 1 A
28 1 |LA00735 vl Y] NUT; SPL 1
_29_ |1 _jtbworoo o AMa- | SCREW | __ 1 I R R
30 1 [LPUOOT4 7 - BALL I
31 1 |LAUD130 U5 94N RING;WIPER 2
32 1 [LAU0085 Uy MqN RING;WIPER 2
33 1A |LK00336 Mavhshs TUBE ; ASSY 1
_34 |2 |LBQo2az oYy | O-RING | o I U
35 1A~ [LK00276 M%7 TUBE; ASSY I N e
36 2 |- K47 PIPE 1
37 24 |———v 7 U M JOINT;SPL 1
38 3 | — ¥ U M JOINT;SPL 1
L I B e Tk NIPPLE 1. | I N IO
40 2 |-——- 75 PLUG 1
4 2 |LBQo242 0y 0-RING 1
V) 1 |108RO10Z050N | %4578 M10X50-F12.9|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
43 1 |LBQ0302 0-Yy 0-RING 2
_4 (1A |LDO0033 NN M | BAND;SPL | | E R R
45 2~ |Lzuo022 NyF Mo BAND; SPL T
46 2 |- F3N NUT ;HEX 2
47 2 | 7 b PLATE 1
43 2 | N NUT :HEX 1
4 2 e T PLATE | __ 1 .
50 |1 [Lzuoo22 NA M BAND; SPL | E I N
51 1 |LUU0137 # M BOLT; SPL 2
52 1 |LUU0105 UVoai WASHER 2
53 1A |LMUO143 sy HOLDER 2
54 |2 e W] HOLDER ] __ N
55 1 |[KTV0059 19138 M14X 80 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1 e
56 1 |183-114VR  [SW 14 WASHER; SPRING 1
57 1 |MO1X0812 297 by YR NIPPLE; GREASE 1
KIT LZ00374 b A B KIT;CYLINDER SEAL 1
______ o 'NF MW jcoweOBY'A | | L. .




001

[ ovL;aucker S N I GI7 99) |zas223L0019 001 2/2
S |k PRES e $[E T I w7 &
ITEM (COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QY ICA REPL;)‘cRETABLE MEMO
P
KRV3237 1
1 1A |LR00534 F1-7 04 S/A TUBE; CYL 1
2 2A |LR00535 -7 AN TUBE; CYL 1
3 3 |—— -7 TUBE 1
A A (T TUBECYL 1 __ [ S R
5 4| ——- A END; CYL INDER [ N
6 3A|——- I3 FLANGE ; SPL 1
7 4|-———r 5 FLANGE ; SPL 1
8 3 f— b5- COLLAR 1
I B 1. P4 S b H 4 PINBUSH | [ S R R
10 1A | LB0058T oy EAR S/A ROD;PISTON R N N
1 2 |LB00538 1/ A {3 ROD;PISTON 1
12 2 |LKuo122 7k PIN BUSH 1
13 1A |LUOOTO1 NIV A S/A HEAD; CYL 1
L O 1V [ ) M S HEAD:CYL [ __ L N R I
15 2 | LKU0099 731 ¥ BUSH; SPL R N [
16 2 |LMUD133 b9 M2 LOCK RING;SPL 1
17 1 [LE00766 U Ny RING 1
18 1 [LAvo103 u-usy U-RING 1
_19 |1 LBUO0S4 UMY N WTYT | RING:BACK-UP | L] - o
20 1 |LAUD1TI UV Uy RING;WIPER 1 N
21 1 (LBQ1103 0-Us%" J1SB2401 1B-G{0O-RING 1
22 1 [LBU00OYS VA N Ty RING;BACK-UP 1
23 1 [Luuo152 & M BOLT;SPL 10
_24 |1 |LE0TO2 WAy i4vAy | CUSHION RING | L N N R
25 1 [LJ00664 £ 2ky PISTON N N
26 1A [LEUDO17 W7y S/A SEAL RING;SPL 1
27 2 | Uy N RING; SEAL 1
28 2 | 0-U4 0-RING 1
_29 |1 |LBU00S6 |Us N YYT | RING;BACK-UP | SRR D R R
30 1 "|LE00703 VA AHM SLIDE LING -2 R
3 1 {LEU0102 YA AN SLIDE LING 2
32 1 |LMuo214 Yh SHIM;SPL 1
33 1 [LA00735 19 t°2by NUT; SPL 1
_34 |t Luu0100 (AsY1- e SCREW | __ L I D A
35 1 |LPUOOT4 £-b 254 BALL TR N
36 1 [LAU0086 Uz N RING;WIPER 2
37 1 |LAU008S VYUY RING;WIPER 2
38 1A |LK00290 w5 JOINT i
L I O 2 e . 2 A JOINT | LA D R
40 1 {LRO0667 N7 PIPE | IR A N
40 1 |LK00425 Miv)s7 TUBE ; ASSY r
41 1 |108R010Z030N|nYA571B J1SB1176 M10{BOLT:HEX SOC HD 8
42 1 [LBRO302 0-U»%" JI1SB2401 1BP3|0-RING 2
_43 _|1A (1D00031 N SAA | BAND;SPL | __ L] N U
44 2 |—- 7Y BAND; SPL T I I
45 2 |— N NUT ; HEX 2
46 2 |——— 7 -+ PLATE 1
47 2 |- N NUT ; HEX 1
_48 |1 |LD00040 NN M| BAND;SPL | __ | N N IO
49 1~ |Louoia7 & M BOLT; SPL ;2 S N
50 1 [Lwuo105 79 WASHER 2
51 1A [LMU0207 W oN4T HOLDER 1
52 2 | W HOLDER 1
_53__ |1 _ |102R012YO55N| 1948 MI2K 55 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH_ | 1 __| I D R
54 17 7]183-112uN ~ |SW 12 WASHER; SPRING [ I
55 1 [M01X0812 Y7 b5 YA (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 2
KIT LZ00376 IS 0 KIT;CYLINDER SEAL 1




VALVE; CONTROL N BT M |2A1313L0005 002 10/10 |002
5 |8k RES e Bi%k :EJA REERR et
ITEM [COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QY 1CA REPLA%ETABLE MEMO
72 2 |LR00631 K74 BODY 2
73 2 |- A Y POPPET 2
74 2 |LK00323 T3 PLUG 2
75 2 |LJ00804 t xky PISTON 2
LG O v 1. A I SPOOL L2 DR S I
77 2 -7 SLEEVE 2
78 2 |LG00366 AT VA T SPRING; COMPRESS | ON 2
79 2 |LG00367 AU T SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 2
80 2 |LBQO0SO 0-Usy 0-RING 2
_81 |2 [LBQetO0  jo-hyy O-RING_ | . LA D R
82 2 |LBB9102 U N 9T RING; BACK-UP 2
83 2 |LBB0092 U N 97T RING;BACK-UP 2
84 2 [LBQ6916 0-U5 0-RING 2
85 2A [LK00325 73 PLUG 2
_8 3 |Lkoo324 ¥y ] PLUG | 2 ] S R A
87 3 |LBQ6I16 -y 0-RING 2
88 2A |LNCO216 73 PLUG 2
89 3 |LK00326 73 PLUG 2
90 3 |LBQO082 -y 0-RING 2
9|2 (LRO0632 IS~MATUAY | SEAT;SPRING | | L N R
92 2 F-h BALL 2
93 1A LJ00805 N A7 ;YY-7 VALVE ; RELIEF 1
94 2 {LBQ6912 0-Uy 0-RING 1
95 1A |LJ00T734 N AT UY-7 VALVE; RELIEF 6
_% |2 [LBee91z  jo-uyy | ORING_ | | 6
97 1A |LJ00735 NAT ;0-) VALVE; RELIEF 2
98 2 [LBQ6914 0-Uy 0-RING 2
99 2 |LBQO212 0-)y° 0-RING 2
100 1A |LNCO217 735 ASSY PLUG ASSY 7
2012 |Lkoo1ss 473y ] PG| LA U R
102 2 |LBQ0i42 o-Uny 0-RING 7
100 1A |LNCO217 T35 ASSY PLUG ASSY 8
101 2 |LK00195 73 PLUG 8
102 2 |LBQO142 0-UA° 0-RING 8
08 | (BLANK S R
104 BLANK
105 1A |LNC0238 73 PLUG 5
106 2 [LK00328 7 PLUG 5
107 2 [LBqot112 o-U 0-RING 5
305 |1A [LNCO238  |T3¥ | PLUG | 4 bl
106 2 |LK00328 73 PLUG 4
107 2 {LBQO112 -y 0-RING 4
108 1 |Lucot13 nyh718 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 40
109 1 |108R010Z040B(A%A5748 J1S B1180 M1|BOLT:HEX SOC HD 44
110 |1 _|108R010Z070B| 0745748 J1S B 1180 M|BOLT;HEX SOC HD | 8 ol
171 1 [108R016Z130B|A¥%H738 JIS B1180 M1|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
112 1 [Luco118 nyh)748 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 2
113 1 MK 738 NAMEPLATE; SER NO. 1
114 1 1~ M SCREW; SPL 4
A1 v [Luceoes 9wA WASHER | | 8 | S N
116 BLANK
17 1 [LR00579 W7 CAP 2
118 1 [LBQ5219 -y’ O-RING 2
119 1 [LKoo301 7 PLUG 1
120 |1 |108R0102055B| 0745748 JIS B 1180 M|BOLT:HEX SOCHD | LS I B I
121 1A "|LK00302 755 PLUG 2
122 2 |LPCO256 T PLUG 2
123 2 |LBQO242 0" 0-RING 2
124 1A |LPC0259 73 PLUG 2
125 |2 Jlkees2r 73y ] PLUG | [ S S
126 2 |LBQ6g12 0-Yy 0-RING 1
121 2 |LBQS5110 0-Uy 0-RING 1
128 2 [LBB6100 Uy K WTYT RING; BACK-UP 1
129 1 |LLCO045 75 PLUG 1




001

VALVE; SPL N BT W5 4 (T8 | 2431910002 01  2/4
15 |k DRES i B Eif KEDR ikt
ITEM [COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPL';\AC#BLE MEMO
KRV2802 1
1 1 [LSS0045 ATV M SPRING; SPL 1
2 1 [LLS0032 73 PLUG 1
3 1 |LLS0033 75 PLUG 1
4|1 |Lesom8 M HOLDER | L N S R
5 1 |LPC0260 Tt PLUNGER 1 i T
6 1 |LSS0072 ATV M SPRING; SPL 1
7 1 [LSS0049 ATV M SPRING; SPL 1
8 1 [LPco261 A Yh POPPET 1
_8 U _ |LSco261  |RTYSY ¥y | SPRING;COMPRESSION | L D R AU
10 1 | 7 - PLATE I N e
11 1 [LLS0046 755 PLUG 4
12 1 {LLS0044 T PLUG 1
13 1 |LLS0034 T3 PLUG 2
_14 1. |Luspo2s A~ ] SCREW | SN D N R
14 1~ "|LA00769 - SCREW 2 N N
15 1 [LBQO112 0-Uy 0-RING 2
16 1 [LBqQo142 0-Uy 0-RING 1
17 1 [LBQO182 0-UAy 0-RING 2
_18 |1 jBqo2d2  jo-Yx ] O-RING_ | (R N R A
19 1 |LBQ0352 0-UA 0-RING T N O
20 1 |LLS003t 73 PLUG 6
21 1A |LZCO161 74 BODY 1
22 2 |- F74 BODY 1
< I e B . sooL | . (N I S
24 1A [LJ00T786 N 0)-7 VALVE; RELIEF 1 T
25 2 |- Ty M ADPT; SPL 1
26 2 | *74 BODY 1
27 2 |— ¥y POPPET 1
S8 |2 | FA POPPET | __ L D R A
29 2 |— ATUA M SPRING; SPL R I R
30 2 |— ATV M SPRING; SPL 1
31 2 |- AT M SPRING; SPL 1
32 2 |- W b N VALVE ; NEEDLE 1
L I e 7 ST ) 2 S RING:BACK-UP_ | | SN D R A
34 2 | VAN ATIT RING;BACK-UP 2 I
35 2 |— 'y Ma PIN;SPL 1
36 2 A1 Mia SCREW; SPL 1
37 2 |1T4RO12SN  |PAN NUT; JAM 1
_38 |2 |eqotoz  jo-Yynr | O-RING | L N R R
39 2 |LBQ6912 0-Uy 0-RING 2
40 2 |LBQO086 0-UA 0-RING 1
4 2 |LBQO156 0-UA 0-RING 1




VALVE;HOLDING NN RN 4 ZAJ362L0001 000 2/4 000
5 (B ARES ek i Efﬂ RESR =
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPITJ.:\ACRE_I{\BLE MEMO
KHJ1340 1
1 1 |LPC0O291 AT Yp POPPET 1
2 1 |LSC0282 AT T3 SPRING; COMPRESS | ON 1
3 1 |LSS0045 AT M SPRING; SPL 1
__ 4|1 _|LLse043 7Sy PLUG. N I R
5 1 |LPCO2T7 TR PLUNGER I
6 1 [LSS0042 ATV Mia SPRING; SPL 1
7 1 |LLS0029 73 PLUG 1
8 1 |LPC0292 T PLUNGER 1
B L NN SPOOL;VALVE | 1 I I B
"0 1 [Lc00317 AT U 7 SPRING; COMPRESSION I
1 1 |LA00689 0yt WASHER 2
12 1 |- 74 BODY 1
13 1 |— AT =K N7 SPOOL ; VALVE 1
4|1 |LKoo291 |73 PLUG | 1 I I
15 |17 [Lwoosog - COVER 1 I
16 1 |LG00318 AU T SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 1
17 1 |LJ00687 7242 ORIFICE 1
18 1 |LK00292 5 JOINT 1
19 1 | Tv-h A PLATE;SPL | __ [ I R
20 1 |LLS0030 7 PLUG | T N
21 1 |LLCO0034 73 PLUG 1
22 1 |LLS0034 75 PLUG 1
23 1 |108RO10Y025N [AYAI71B M10X 25 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
_24 1 |LA000T3  UA'UR M2 RIVET;SPL | 2 I R
25 1 | & -N;AF-W BALL; STEEL 2 T
26 1 |LBQo082 0-Y 0-RING 1
27 1 |LBQ9102 04 0-RING 1
28 1 |LBqo142 oYy 0-RING 5
_29 |1 [LBQo182  jo-Yy | O-RING | o I I
30 1 [LBQ0292 0-Usy 0-RING 1 T
31 1 |LBQ0303 0-)y 0-RING 1
32 1 |LLCO064 75 PLUG 3
33 1 |- I3 Y EXPANDER 4




MOTOR; TRAVEL £-5;9930 los- 2-80. 0 001 4/6 |oot
5 |#Ek HESS HhRs fE  [(HE (ESS mE
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Q'TY ICA REPLPAA%E]{\BLE MEMO
64 2 |LB00545 b SHAFT 1
65 2A [LS00128 T 095N ASSY BLOCK; CYL INDER 1
66 3 |— 709 BLOCK; CYLINDER 1
67 3 |——————|E" by ASSY PISTON 9
L N OO N el | oy A o S RETAINER | __ [ B O
69 3 | W Ur-+ HOLDER 1 - T
70 3 |LMM0548 U AT RING 1
71 3 (LPM0099 -0 AT U SEAT; SPRING 1
72 3 |LSMO118 AT U SPRING 1
18| 3 twmosi3 h5- | COLLER | LI S R R
74 37| LMM0363 -5 =-F» ROLLER; NEEDLE 7 N
75 2 [LRo0581 7T b-b 204952 PLATE 1
76 2 |LPM0063 KN 2F-M BALL 2
7 2 |LJ00745 E° Ahs ASSY PISTON 2
I 2 ] Eaby AssYy | PISTON | __ 2| Y IO RO
78 2 |LB00546 NTUAY K -p BEARING;ROLLING N N
79 2 (LB00547 NTUY KN BEARING; ROLL ING 1
80 2 |LMMO206 ey PIN 1
81 2 [108R014Z035N| nY471B BOLT;HEX SOC HD 10
S8 |2 [LE0OTTS  |S-AMM TONSO | SEAL:OIL | __ | DR R I
83 2 | LR00582 Tv-+ 7R PLATE I
84 2 |LPM0146 7 b-b Moy PLATE 2
85 2 |LJ00746 b aky 7% PISTON 1
86 2 |LBMO0123 b h SEAL;0IL 1
81 |2 (leMm2a o RING | __ ] S R
88 2 | LSM0092 ATUA Ma SPRING; SPL 7R N I B
89 2 [LMMO519 ty PIN 4
90 2 |{LSM0120 AT U SPRING F]
91 2 [Lzm0340 Tv-b KA PLATE 1
_9% |2 (lBqotez o~y | O-RING | 4
93 2 |LBQ62T3 0-) 0-RING 1 -
94 2 (MK AN WAPPEN 1
95 2 [—— A3~ § 57 SCREW 2
96 1 [LE0O780 I-b; -7 SEAL ;FLOATING 2
_86 |1 JLEMO0T2  PeMTR-R | SEAL;FLOATING | __ LS N R
97 1~ "|LB0DS548 AT TA 2 BEARING; ROLLING 2 N
98 1 |- Ny A HOUS ING 1
99 1A |LH00254 Jh;7 b-b KIT SHIM 1
100 2 |-— ~|74; 7 b-b SHIM 1
0t |2 | T SHIW . [ D R I
102 2 |- -=|7h; 7 U-b SHIM R N e
103 2 |- 4,7 b-b SHIN 1
104 2 |——————{%h:T -} SHIM 1
105 1 |Lsoo129 W HOLDER 1
106 |1 |LAoO702 Vv | WASHER | _ I N S R
107 1~ "|LA00703 & M BOLT 8 T
108 1 [LR00583 7 b-b; 2330 PLATE; THRUST 4
109 1 |LB00549 b-2;:47+ RACE ; INNER 4
110 1 [LB0O0O5S50 KT =N R BEARING;ROLLING 4
A1 1 LC00163 (¥ w7 | GEAR;PLANETARY | 4
112 1 |LR0D584 7 b-+; 2520 PLATE;; THRUST 4 B T
113 1 |LA00704 &M M BOLT 4
114 1 |LCOO0164 ¥v.4 GEAR; SUN 1
115 1 [LA00705 79N A RING; SNAP 1
M6 (1 JLS00130 MMy ] HOLDER | _ . | D R I
117 1 [LR0O0585 7 b-b: 2330 PLATE; THRUST 3 T
118 1 |LB00551 V247 RACE; INNER 3
119 1 |LB00552 NTUAS =R BEARING; ROLL ING 3
120 1 [LC00165 ¥4:.759 GEAR; PLANETARY 3
Jd21 41 |LR00S86 |7 b-Riziah | PLATE;THRUST | _ 3 S O AR
122 1~ "|LRO0587 7 Vb 2530 PLATE ; THRUST R
123 1 {Lv00029 A1~ SCREW 3
124 1 |LC00166 Y47 b7 GEAR; SUN 1
125 1A [LR00588 7 b-b; 2530 KIT PLATE : THRUST 1
126 |2 | Tk PLATE;THRUST | __ 1] O N
127 2 |-———=|7V-M:233F PLATE; THRUST 1 T




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Link+Belt+210LX+EX+Excavator+Parts

